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1157
12

ADMINISTRATIVE 8s FINANCE
SUMMARY

OPERATING

EXPENDED
ACTUAL ESTIMATED PROPOSED
1951 1952 1953

CITY MANAGER'S OFFICE:
Personal Services
Dther Current Expenses
TOTAL

MUNICIPAL C3URT;
Personal Services
Oth&r Current Expenses
TOTAL

ACCOUNTING:
Personal Services
Othor Current Expenses
TOTAL

TAX OFFICE:
Personal Services
Other Current Expenses
TOTAL

PURCHASING OFFICE:
Personal Services
Other Current Expenses
TOTAL

CITY ATTORNEY:
Personal Services
Other Current Expenses
TOTAL

CITY CLERK:
Personal Services
Other Current Expenses
TOTAL

PERSONNEL ADMINISTRATION:
Personal Services
Other Current Expenses
TOTAL

PLANNING & ZONING:
Personal Services
Other Current Services
TOTAL
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CITY OF AUSTIN. TEXAS

13
ADMINISTRATIVE & FINANCE

SUMMARY
OPERATING

EXPENDED
ACTUAL ESTIMATED PROPOSED
1951 1952 1953

CIVIL DEFENSE;
Personal Services
Other Current Expenses
TOTAL

MUNICIPAL BUILDING;
Personal Services
Other Current Expenses
TOTAL

GENERAL OVERHEAD:
Other Current Expenses

TOTAL EXPENSES

SUMMARY:
Personal Services
Other Current Expenses
TOTAL

City Manager's Office
Municipal Court
Accounting
Tafc Office
Purchasing Office
City Attorney
City Cleric
Personnel Administration
Planning & Zoning
Civil Defense
Municipal Building
'TOTAL OUTLAY

TOTAL EXPENSES
TOTAL OUTLAY
GRAND TOTAL

$ 1,728
855

$ 2,583

$ 27,581
24,402

$ 51,903

$ 188,362

$ 567,641

$ 304,992
262,649

$ 567,641

CAPITAL OUTLAY
I 57

270
1,895
161
168
455
376

1,441
2,447
107
350

$ 7,727

COMBINED TOTAL
$'567,641

7,727

$ 2,500
20

$ 2,520

$ 33,659
28,011

$ 61,670

$ 200,8̂ 1

$ 659,691

$ 378,7̂ 8
280,9̂ 3

$ 659,691

$ 2,000

8,000
11,769

180
4,88o
1,090
470
576

2,129
$ 31,094

$ 659,691
31,094

•$ 2,592
808

$ 3, ̂00

$ 39,668
24,900

$ 64,568

$ 223,100

$ 734,615

$ 415,487
319,128

$ 734,615

$ 1,000

3,775
150
850
500
200
250

3,225
$ 9,950

$ 734,615
9,950

$"575,368 690,785"
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ACCOUNT NO. 1002
ADMINISTRATIVE and FINANCE

CITY MANAGER

EXPENDED
ACTUAL-

1951

PERSONAL SERVICES «. 100
Salaries and Wages $ 26 9 75U- $

OTHER SERVICES - 200
Postage $ 131 $
Traveling 50ii-
Transportation 757
Printing • 150

TOTAL - 200 & l,5i{.2 $

MATERIALS & SUPPLIES - 300
Office $ 453

FIXED CHARGES - 400
Subscriptions aid Dues $ 135 0

MAIN'IENAMCE - 500
Office Equipment $ 60 $

TOTAL EXPENSES ( 28,952 §

CAPITAL OUTLAY - 900
Office Equipment $ 57 '.?

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY f? 57 ?

GRAMD TOTAL $ 29,009 5

PERSONAL SERVICES

RATE;
MIN, MAX

City Manager $ §
Administrative Asst,
Ezcc4 Secretary
Secretary

TOTAL B3RSONAL SERVICES

_ _ _

1952

26^285

250
500
720
225

1,695

5oo

i5o

60

28,690

2'S000
2, 000

30,690

4

1,250
5oo
300
222

1159

iif

PROPOSED
1953

$ 27,261;

§ 200
500
720

'100
f? 1,520

5oo

0 150

$ 60

§ 29,^

§ 1,000
3 1,000

:, 3o,w

AMOUNT

'J 15,000
6,000
3,600
2,66t

<i? O*7 O^\li



CITY OF AUSTIN, TEXAS =

ACCOUNT NO, 1003
ADMINISTRATIVE £ FINANCE

MUNICIPAL COURT

15

PERSONAL SERVICES ~ 100
101 Salaries and Wages

OTHER SERVICES - 200
206 Juror>s Poos
211 Po stago
232 Printing

TOTAL 200

MATERIALS & SUPPLIES - 300
355 Office

MAINTENANCE - 500
Office Equipment

TOTAL EXPENSES

CAPITAL OUTLAW - 900
Office Ecu ipmont "

GRAND TOT&

EXPENDED
•- ACTUAL PROPOSED

1951 1952 1953

$.. 21,202 § 23,297 ft ... 2Uj322

3 § 36 4 30
-153 "330 320

; 1^665 2;100 2;000

I
$
*
5

255 5

•*
23,278 $

270 $

150 1

25 $

25,938 '$

$

150

25

26,8U7

23,5i|8 $ 25,938 $ 26,81+7

PERSONAL SERVICES

1 Judgo
1 Court Clork
1 Deputy C3o rk - Parking
1 Aast. Clo rk
1 Stonographor
3 Clork Typists

Extra Holp & Morit Rating

RATE
MIN. MAX. AMOUNT

176

525 $ 6^300
309 3>708
2lj.7 2,961;
220
195 2i3lfO

6,120
250

TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES 2lf.,322



CITY OF AUSTIN, TEXAS -

ACCOUNT NO. 1101
ADMINISTRATIVE AND FINANCE

ACCOUNTING
SSRVICSS

1161
16 .

RATS
MIN. pC, AMOUNT

1 Director of Finance $ ?716.66 '$ 8,600
5 Accountants:

1 Accountant 380,00 -4,560
2 Accountants 323.00 7,752
2 Accountants 271.00 6,504

2 Accounts Payable Clerks:
1 Chief 280.00 3,360
1 1st Assistant 201.00 2,412

1 Payroll Clerk 243;00 2,916
1 Statistician 243;00 2,916
5 Machine Operators;

1 Supervisor 231,00 2,772
2 Operators 212.00 5,088
2 Operators - 8 months 174,00 2,7&4

2 Bookkeepers - Central Stores;
1 Chief - 6 months 212.00 1,272
1 Assistant - 6 months 168.00 1,008

3 Timekeepers;
1 Senior - 3 months 201,00 603
2 Junior - 3 months 174.00 1,044

2 Cashiers:
1 Cashier 212.00 2,544
1 Cashier 195.00 2,340

1 Chief Auditor - Taxicab 360.00 4,320
2 Inspectors 243,00 5,832
1 Clerk Typist 168.00 2,016
Extra Help & Merit Rating 1,200

26 TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES ~



CITY OF AUSTIN, TEXAS

ACCOUNT HO. 1101
ADMINISTRATIVE & FINANCE

ACCOUNTING

1162
IT

- 100

EXPENDED
ACTUAL SSTIMmD PROPOSED

1252

101 Salaries & Wages " 168,670 i75»520 ft 71..843
••*i**p0â *»» ninxfc^n- TJL ---- — -mf .T.̂ H.naii ,i •• --- -.- f'l 1 1 ̂ • ' • n • r^- i^_\\—i

.,- 200
209 Sundry ""' ~ f 90 $ 500 $ 500
211 Postage 300 300 300
213 Traveling 58 500 500
215 Car Allowance 2̂0 4.20 420
232 Printing 8,, 230 3.000 4,000

TOTAL - 200 5 9,093 ..... T97720 $ 5,720

SUPPLIES - 300^
35 > Office •"""' g_ _L921 | 1,700 ____ 1,_

FIXSD, CHARGES, _- J.OO
418 Rent - Safety Deposit $ 4 | 4 I 5
441 Dues & Subscriptions 156 210 250
454 Tabulating Machines _ _ 20 000

TOTAL - 400 ' 5 160~! 214 5" 20̂ 255

-.. 500
540 Office Equipment | 938 & x 200 § ...1,200

TOTAL EXPENSES $ 80,787 $ 88,354 $100,518

CAPITAL OUTLAY -_900
941 Office Equipment I. 1«895 ^ 5̂ *000

GBAHD TOTAL <̂  82,682 $ 96,354 5100,518



ACCOUNT NO. 1102
ADMINISTRATIVE 8s FINANCE

TAX OFFICE
PERSONAL SERVICES

RATE
MIN,

..1 Tax Assessor-Collector $
1 As st. Tax Collector
1 Attorney
1 Investigator for Tax Suits
1 Building Appraisal Supervisor
5 Building Appraisers 321
1 Land Appraiser
1 Personal Property Appraisal Supervisor
1 Personal Property Appraiser
1 Personal Property Assessment Records Supv.
1 Senior Assessment Clerk
7 Assessment Clerks 222
1 Records Clerk
1 Draftsman "C"
1 Tax Collection Supervisor
5 Collection Clerks 185
2 Secretaries X89
1 Collection Records Supervisor
2 Accountants :

1 Senior Tax Accountant
1 Tax Accountant

1 Sr. Bookkeeping -Billing Mach. Operator
1 Bookkeeping -Billing Mach. Operator
1 Addressograph Operator
3 Clerk Typists l64

6 Draftsmen - Part Time
Overtime
Extra Help

I, Tl41

M.AX.

$ 716.66
455
390
253
348
348
330
330
271
271
309
231
243
231
300
189
201
309

290
243
185

168
170

.97

1163
18

AMOUNT

$ 8,600 !
5,460
4,680
3,036
4,176
20,016
3,960
3,960
3,252
3,252
3,708
18,756
2,916
2,772
3,600
11,148
4,680
3,708

3,480
2,916
2,220
2,088
2,016
5,976\t
6,720
1,500
1̂ 00

$ 140,096
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== CITY OF AUSTIN. TEXAS =^=

ACCOUNT NO. 1102
MINI3TRATIVE & FINANCE

TAX OFFICE

• EXP
ACTUAL
1951

3MDSD
ESTIMATED

1952

1164
19

PROPOSED
1953

PERSONAL SERVICES - 100
101

201
202
211
213
214
215
232
271
281
292

350
355

441
471

540

931
941

Salaries & Wages

OTHER SISRVICES - 200
Abstracts
Board of Equalization
Postage
Traveling
Transportation
Auto Allowance
Printing
Contractual Services
Tuition Fees
Tax ReaTypraisers
TOTAL - 200

MATERIALS & SUPPLIES -
Maps
Office
TOTAL - 300

FIXED CHARGES - 400
Subscriptions & Dues
Court Costs
TOTAL - 400

MAINTENANCE - 500
Office Equipment

TOTAL EXPENSES

CAPITAL OUTLAY - 900
Motor Equipment
Office Equipment
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY

GRAND TOTAL

£ 80,017

$ 714
1,335
2,775
-0-
1/677
-0*
5,619
-0-
-0-
360

$ 12,480

?00
1 2

1,739
vp 1,741

$ 40
67

$ 107

$ 611

$ 94,956

$ -0-
161

$ 161

1 95,117

I 121,236

S 700
1,800
4,000
200

4,000
140

5,000
371
40
-0-

1 16,251"

8' 400
2̂ 00

"IF 2,800

4 100
200

J 300

_J 800

1 141,387

J 7,940

* 11,769

$ 153,156

$ 140,096

$ 750
1,800
4,000
200

4,000
105

5,000
-0-
-0-
-0-

$ 15,855

$ 500
2T400

0 2,900

4 loo
-0-

$ 100

$ 800

* 159,751

8 1,750
2,025

9 3,775

1 163,526



CITY OF AUSTIN, TEXAS =

1165

ACCOUNT NO. 1105
ADMINISTRATIVE AMD FINANCE

PURCHASING AGENT

20

PERSONAL- SERVICES - 100
101 Salaries and Wagos

OTHER SERVICES - 200
211 Postage
213 Traveling
211J. Transportation
231 Advertising
232 Printing

TOTAL - 200

MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES ~ 300
355 Office

FIXED CHARGES - kOO
Subscriptions and Duos

MAINTENANCE - $00
51|.0 Offico Equipment

TOTAL EXPENSES

CAPITAL OUTLAY - 900
Office Equipment

GRAND TOTAL

EXPENDED
- - - ACTUAL PROPOSED

1951 1952 1953

13,812 $. 16,11I|. $ 16,081

$ 630 $
25
66

• k9
1,108

65^ 5
85

105

17k

f. 328 $

1.060

287 $

3k

ft 150

700
100
100

'100
JU200

300

200

125

§ 16,166 $ 17,726 $ 18,906

| 168 & 180 $ 150

$ I6,33lj. $ 17,906 § 19,056

PERSONAL SERVICES

RATE
MIN. MAX. AMOUNT

1 Purchasing Agont
1 Asst, Purchasing Agont
1 Senior Clerk
2 Clerk Typists
1 Clerk Typist & Relief PBX

Opr, (f Sal.)
Extra help
Merit Rating

o~ TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES

170

159

5', 808
day 11.87 2>000

222 2; 66k

995
175

•311

168

16,081



ACCOUNT NO. 1201
ADMINISTRATIVE AKD OTANCE

CITY ATTORNEY

101

209
211
213
215
232

355

441

540

941
942

1
1
3
1
3
9

PERSONAL SERVICES - 100
Salaries and Wages

OTEKR SERVICES - 200
Sundry
Postage
Traveling
Car Allowance
Printing
TOTAL - 200

MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES - 300
Office

FIXED CHARGES - 400
Subscriptions and Dues

MAINTENANCE - 500
Office Equipment

TOTAL EXEBNSES

CAPITAL OUTLAY - 900
Office Equipment
Books
TOTAL OUTLAY

ORAND TOTAL

PERSONAL

EXPENDED

1951
-

$ 24,483 $

4 £r <feW \J Ut

75
110
-
208

$ 399 $

v «? O J5 Ip

$ 705 $

^ ?A <fe<p £*\J iff

$ 25t978 $

$ 4oi $
54

$ ,455 $

§ 26,433 $

SERVICES
RATE

1952

35,784 |

$
75
175
420
210
88.̂  $

*f85 $

700 $

50 $

37,899 $

2| 900 $
1,980
4,880 $

42,779 $

MIK. MAX.

City Attorney
1st Asst. City Attorney
Asst, City Attorneys
Contact Agent
Secretaries

TOTA'., ?3RSO-'AL SERVICES

dr* d'S'«? v
390

201

672 §
552
411
330
256

1166

21

T3T7 A°P A ̂ T̂l

1953,
li

4i,4oo

80
200
420
200
900

400

700

50

43,450

600
250
,850

44,300

AMOUNT

C/064
6,624
14,292
3,960
8,460
41,400



UJd.

101

211
213

355

44l

54o

94l

1
1
1
3

,_.—-.....-... ._.. <jn ? oh AUtt 1 IN. 1 tXAb =J=5=:

ACCOUNT HO. 1302
ADMINISTRATIVE £ OTAiTCE

CITY CLERK

..1951 1952

PERSONAL SERVICES - 100
Salaries and Wages $ 5*881 & 7i642

OTHER SERVICES - 200
Postage $ 113 $ 123
Printing 190 319

TOTAL -200 $ ' 303 $. 442

MATERIALS AND SUPPLIES - 300
Office & 222 & 524

FIXED CHARGES - 400
Subscriptions and I)ues $ 32 $ 73

I-IAIEMANCE - 500
Office Equipment £ 33 $ 1ft

TOTAL EXPENSES $ 6,471 $ 8,691

6APITAL OUTLAY ~ 900
Office Equipment $ 376 $ 1,090

GHAHD TOTAL $ 6,847 $ 9,781

PERSONAL SERVICES

BATE
MIIT. MAX.

City Clerk $ . $ 300
Asst, City Clerk 804
Clerk-Typist 1?0

TOTAL PERSONAL S3&VICES

1167

22

195?
•

$ 8,083

$ 120
4oo

$ 520

.
4 300

$ 70

$ 30

$ 9»008

$ 500

$ 9.508

AMOte
$ 3^600

2?448
2,o4o

$ 8,088



101

209
211
213
215
231
232

355

44l

540

941

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1 .

9

ACCOUNT HO* 1501
ADMINISTRATIVE & PII7AHCE
PERSONNEL ADMI1TISTHATIOH

EXPEHESD

1951

PERSONAL SERVICES - 100
Salaries and Wages $" 20,938 $

OTHER SERVICES - 200
Consultant $ 1,107 $
Postage 229
Traveling ,322
Auto Allowances
Advertising 2,407
Printing _391
Contractual Services
TOTAL - 200 $ 4,456 $

MATERIALS AHD SUPPLIES - 300
Office $ 719 $

FIXED CEAEGES - 400
Subscriptions and Dues $ 143 $

MAIHTENMCE - 500
Office Equi-pment $ 24 $

TOTAL EXPENSES $ 26,280 $

CAPITAL OUTLAY - 900
Office Equipment 0 l?44l $

GRAND TOTAL $ 27,721 $

PERSONAL SERVICES

HATE
MIH, M

Personnel Director $ $
Asst, Personnel Director
Job Analyst
Safety Man
Personnel Interviev/er
Insurance Clerk
Records Clerk
Wage and Salary Clerk
Clerk-Typist
Merit Increase
TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES

1952 ...

22,763 $

2,131 $
200
140
90
221
715
'250
3,W $

1,000 $

350 £

45 £

27,905 $

470 $

28,375 $

AX.
435 $
353
290
258
201
201
185
180

.83

$

II (,2

1168

23

pp/ypn^Tvn
1953

27,381

3,000
300
200
420
500

4,920

1,000

35P

50

33,701

200

33,901

AMOtHT
5,220
4,236
3,480
3,096
2,412
2,412
2,220
2i 160
1,902
'243

27,381



CITY OF AUSTIN, TEXAS =^ //t.9

1169

ACCOUNT HO. 1502
ADMINISTRATIVE & FIANCE

PLANNING & ZONING
PERSONAL SERVICES

RATE
MBT, Max.

PROPOSED
195S

1 Executive Secretary
2 Draftsmen "B"
1 Clerk Analyst
1 Secretary
1 Stenographer
6 TOTAL PERSOHuL SERVICES

246
264
271
231
195
189

3,168
6,204
2,772
2,340
2,268
16,752



i no

ACCOUNT NO* 1502 '•
ADMINISTRATIVE & FINANCE

PUNNING & 20NING

1170

25

7 EXPENDED

101

209
210,1
210.2
211
213
215
231
232
235

309
355
362
399

441

530
540

941

PERSONAL SERVICES - 100
Salaries & Wages

OTHER SERVICES - 200
Professional Services
Planning Commission
Zoning Board
Postage
Traveling
Car Allowance
Advertising
Printing
Land Use Survey & Maps

TOTAL - 200

MATERIALS & SUPPLIES - 300
Books
Office
Photographs
Sundry

TOTAL - 300

FIXED CHARGES - 400
Subscriptions & Dues

MAINTEMCE - 500
Equipment
Office Equipment

TOTAL - 500

TOTAL EXPENSES

CAPITAL OUTIAY - 900
Office Equipment

G&JtfD TOTAL

ACTUAL
1951

9 13,926

$ 3,000
920

1,005
201

36
300
605
186
895

$ 7,148

9 1
320
293

4
§ 618

$ 132

& -0-
21

<IP 21

0 21,845

$ 2,447

9 24,292

ESTIMATED
1952

9 13,948

^ —fl —V \r

75
975
165
10
60

662
195

1,321
$ 3,453

0 43
350
127
-0-

$ 520

$ 110

9 i
38

vp oy

$ 18,070

3 576

$ 18,646

PROPOSED
1953

9 16,752

9 -o-
500

1,000
350
270
300
700
250

1,000
$ 4,370

$ -0-
350
200
-0-

$ 550

^ 150

0 10
40

Q 50

$ 21,872

$ 250

t^> (jfjyA.(j£i
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26
ACCOUNT NO, 1503

ADMINISTRATIVE
CIVIL

EXPENDED
-------- ACTUAL -------- PROPOSED

1951 _ 1952 _ 1953

frSRSOHAI. .SERVICES - 100 '
101 Salaries and Wages $ 1»728 $ .. 2,5pp $ 2.592

OTHSR SERVICES - 200
213 Travel Expense $ 692 $ $ 200

Transportation . : __ 200.
- 200 $ 692 ' $

MATEHIAIS MD SUPPLIES -..300
355 Office $ 163 $' 20 {^ J-08

TOT/0. EXPENSES $ 2,583 $ 2,520 $ ' 3,>K>0

CAPITAL OUTLAY - 900
Office Equipment . $ ,1Q7 .$ _ ^ $ _ __

&RAKD TOT/iL $ 2,690 $ 2,520 $ 3,̂ 00

PERSONAL SERVIOSS

HATE
HI1T« ^' . .MA^> __ AHOfoEE

Secretary ? ^ 206 '$ 2,592
TOTAL P3RSONAL SERVICES $ 2,592
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CITY OF AUSTIN. TEXAS == -̂':vi-:.•-:.•.....;•.:•;..-!• .1.- ' — ' ••

27
ACCOUNT NO. 1711

ADMINISTRATIVE & FINANCE
MUNICIPAL BUILDING

PERSONAL SERVICES

RATS'
MIN. MAX. AMOUNT

1 Director of Civil Service $ I 360 $ ij-i320
1 Bldg. Maint. Supervisor 222 2;661j.
1 Office Supply Clerk 216 2',592
1 Receptionist 201 2; 10.2
2 PBX Operators 180 192 h,b.£>k
1 Clork-Typist & Relief PBX

Opor. (i Sal.) 168 ;99$
1 Records Supervisor 237 2>8yl
2 Micro-Film Operators 168 1^032
1 Senior Janitor 183 2,196
i|. Janitors 138 172 7,500
1 Relief Janitor .72 - 180
1 Elevator Operator llj.9 1,788
1 Relief Elevator Operator .72 ' 7li9
1 Maid I61j. 1,968

Ovortimo, Extra Labor & Merit Increase - §6"
19 TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES <$'" 39','gg



CITY OF AUSTIN. TEXAS =
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28
ACCOUNT NO. 1711

ADMINISTRATIVE & FINANCE
MUNICIPAL BUILDING

PERSONAL SERVICES - 100
101 Salaries and Wages

OTHER SERVICES - 2 0 0
212 Tel. & Telegraph
242 Fuel
251 Laundry
262 Elevator

TOTAL - 200

MATERIALS and SUPPLIES - 300
323 Electrical
337 Household
399 Sundry .

TOTAL ~ 300

MAINTENANCE - gOO
520 Buildings
521 Other Buildings
530 Machinery
550 Other Equipment

TOTAL - 500

TOTAL EXPENSES

CAPITAL OUTLAY - 900
911 Lanl
941 Office Equipment
951 Other Equipment

TOTAL OUTLAY

GRAM) TOTAL

EXPENDED
ACTUAL- - - PROPOSED

1952 1953

| 27,581 % 33«659 $ 39.668

$ 15,132 $ 15,144 $ 15,000
455 403 400
4014- : 5% .' 500

• 916 _ I;g66 l;300
f I6,907"T 17,357 ^ 17,200

$ : 775 $
1,308
: 78

800 5
1,000
-127

-900
1,000
:150

17927 9 2,050

1,567 $ i,5oo $ 1,500
- 47 '20 -. 5o

3,7H 7,158 4,ooo
• 9 49 -100

f 5,334 :J

$ 51,983 %

$ 115 5
207

28

61,670 f

*%
184 "*

1J941.

64,568

'725
2; 500

® 350 3 2,129 ? 5,225

$ 52,333 * 63,799 $ 67,793



CITY OF AUSTIN, TEXAS • ---— • ' —-a^v • -I '?

29
ACCOUNT NO. 1901

ADMINISTRATIVE & FINANCE
GENERAL OVEBHEAD

EXPENDED
ACTUAL '"•• ESTIMATED PROPOSED

1991 1952 _ 1953

OTHER SEBVICES - 200
202 Board of Equalization $ 300 $ 180
203 Actuary & Auditors 12,073 8,500 $ 10,000
209 Hospital Survey 2,32? 1,000
213 Traveling 900 900
232 Printing 1,593 2,500 2,600
23^ 'Publication 2,729 3,000 3,000
238 Recording Pees 375 300 500
283 Sundry .. ,562 700 1,000

TOTAL - 200 $ 19,959 $ 17,080 $ 18,000

FIXED CHARGES -
*U1 Rent - Building $ 768 $ $
423 Insurance - Bonding 888 585 - 600
424 Insurance - Fire 1,058 103 500
425 Insurance - Employees 51*957 50,000 60,000
4§2 Personal Injury 1,211 1,200 1,500
^33 Property Damage 9^8 500 1,500
MU Subscriptions & Dues 1,215 1,500 1,500
451 Pension Payments . 12,006 1^,000 15,000
^52 Retirement - City 76,2*7 93,500 100,000
1*53 Retirement - Fire 1^,259 17,000 18,500
^61 Texas State Guard - let Bat$lion 250 325 300
471 Court Cost 17 60 100
^81 Election Expense 2,364 650 3,500
^82 Bond Sale Expense 2,^39 2,238
^85 Annexation Program 719
491 Photostatic Copies 57
1*92 Veterans Service 2,100 ^IQQ 2,100

TOTAL - IfOO $168,lf03 $183,761 $205,100

TOTAL EXPENSES $188,362 $200,8^1 $223,100



PUBLIC SAFETY
SUW4ARY
OPERATING

EXPENDED
ACTUAL ESTIMATED
1951 1952

POLICE DEPARTMENT
Personal Services
Other Current Expenses

TOTAL

FIRE DEPARTMENT
Personal Services
Other Current Expenses

TOTAL

TRAFFIC & TRANSPORTATION
Personal Services
Other Current Expenses

TOTAL

GENERAL INSPECTIONS
Personal Services
Other Current Expenses

TOTAL

FIRE PREVENTION
Personal Services
Other Current Expenses

TOTAL

TOTAL EXPENSES

SUMMARY
Personal Services
Other Current Expenses

TOTAL EXPENSES

Police Department
Fire Department
Traffic & Transportation
General Inspection
Fire Prevention

TOTAL OUTLAY

Total Expens.es
Total Outlay

GRAND TOTAL

1 499,296
96,035

f 595,331

1 488,331
21,854

$ 510,185

| 28,225
28,363

$ 57,088

$ 41,139
4,274

$ 45,413

$ 19,064
1,107

$ 20, 171

$ 1,228,188

$ 1,076,055
. 152,133

$ 1,228,188

CAPITAL OUTIAY
$ 30,360

18,683
7,453

216
1 56,712

COMBINED TOTAL

$ 1,228,188
- 56,712

$ 1,284,900

$ 585,336
113., 215

9 698,551

$ 588,611
22,489

$ 611,100

I 34,920
. 26,156

$ 61,076

& 46,154
4,473

f 50,627

* 24,347
1,598

1 25,945

$1,4-47,299

|1?279.368
167,931

$1,447,299

$ 26,865
11,963
24,798

33
3,163

I 66,822

$1,447,299
66*822

$1,514,121

1175
30

PROPOSED
1953

$ 607,007
112,306

1 719,313

| 664,514
29,096

1 693,610

$ 39,000
17,250

1 ; 56, 250

$ 47,091
8,963

1 56,054

1 25,950
1*960

$ 27,910

J 1,553,137

I 1,383,562
169*575

* 1,553,137

I 24, 070
2,240
1,425
2,220
450

$ 30,405

1 1,553,137
30,405

$ 1,583,542



ACCOUNT NO, 2100
PUBLIC SAFETY

POLICE DEPARTMENT
PERSONAL SERVICES

RATE

1
5

15

1

2
1
1
1
23
4
4
6

1
7
87
l

.I. .-,_.. ,
160

Chief of Police
Captains
3 Captains of Police
1 Captain of C.I.D.
1 Captain of Traffic

Lieutenants
4 Lieutenants of Traffic
4 Lieutenants of Police
4 Lieutenants of C.I.D.
1 Lieutenants of C.P.D.
1 Lieutenants of Training
1 Lieutenants of Vice

Supt. of Identification
1 Supt. of Identification -Part Time
Identification Investigators
Photographer
Warrant Officer
Asst. Warrant Officer
Criminal Investigators
Crime Prevention Investigators
Vice Investigators
Sergeants
3 Sergeants of Police
1 Range Sergeant
1 Sergeant Motorcycle Squad
1 Sergeant School Patrol

Policeman
Communication Officer
Patrolmen
Poundmaster
Overtime

MIN.

$

350

322
300
328

286
292
288

292

300

232
220

MAX.

$ 485

4oo
398
386

334
340
350
332
330
300
344
176
304
302
330
268
330
328
298

304
328
292
302
220
268
300
260

1176
31

AMOUNT

$ 5,820

13,200
4,779
4,632

15,854
15,698
16,121
4,002
3,976
3,600
4,140
2,112
7,308
3,624
3,960
3,237
83,510
14,726
14,047

10,729
3,959
3,512
3,6l6
2,694
21,816
258,671
3,127
15,951

$ 548,421



CITY OF AUSTIN. TEXAS =

1177

1
1
2
2
1
1

~20
IBo

ACCOUNT NO. 2100
PUBLIC SAFETY

POLICE DEPARTMENT
CIVILIAN PERSONNEL

RATE
MIN. MAX.

Secretary
Clerks
1 Record Clerk - Traffic
1 Record Clerk - C.I.D.
3 Complaint Clerks
Complaint Clerk - Part Time

2 Clerk Typists - Traffic
1 Clerk Typist - Ident. Bureau

Stenographers
1 Stenographer - Ident. Bureau
1 Stenographer to Chief
1 Stenographer - C.I.D.

Laborer
Custodian
Dog Wardens
Elevator Operators
Depot Matron
Pound Keeper
22 Adult Safety Patrol - Part Time

170

.65

201
195
218
1.05

177
185

170
17*
17*
178 .
169
123
152
206
50
1.00

AMOUNT

$ 216 $ 2,592

2,*12
2,3*0
7,8*8

*,16*
2,220

2,0*0
2,088
2,088
2,136
2,028
2,256
3,6*8
2,*72
600

15,8*0

)07,007



: CITY OF AUSTIN, TEXAS =.--—-

ACCOUNT NO. 2100
PUBLIC SAFETY

POLICE DEPARTMENT

1178
33

EXPENDED

101

208
209
211
213
214
215
216
217
221
227
232
251

302
307
327
329
337
355
362
365
399

411
441

520
530
540
550

PERSONAL SERVICES -
Salaries & Wages

OTHER SERVICES - 200
Medical
Sundry
Postage
Traveling
Transportation
Car Allowance
Wrecker Service
Radio Communications
Feeding Prisoners
Clothing Allowance
Printing
Laundry
TOTAL - 200

MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
Ammunition
Bedding
Finger Print
Food For Animals
Household
Office
Photographs
Police
Sundry
TOTAL - 300

FIXED CHARGES - 400
Rent
Subscriptions & Dues
TOTAL - 400

MAINTENANCE - 500
Buildings
Machinery
Office Equipment
Other Equipment
TOTAL - 500

TOTAL EXPENSES

ACTUAL
1951

100
$ 499,296

$ 118
854
304

1,092
59,671

1>950

7,175
8,370
1,986

55
$ 81,575

- 300
$ 1,283

126
1

1,647
747

1,478
1,644
865

2,201
$ 9,992

$ 300
121

$ 421

$ 441
3,262
147
197

$ 4,o47

$ 595,331

ESTIMATED
1952

$ 585,336

$ 121
922
296

1,178
67,270

600
1,042

6,041
12)247
2,032
239

$ 91,988

$ 2,46l
749
90

1,667
811

2,339
1,213
781

2,005
$ 12,116

$ 360
107

$ 467

$ 378
8,062
158
46

$ 8,644

$ 698,551

PROPOSED
1953

i

$ 607,007

$ 100
800
300
800

68,000

1,000
12,631
6,000
7,000
2,000
250

$ 9«,8bl

$ 2,000
300
100

1,500
500

2,000
1,200
800

2,000
$ 10,400

$ 400
125

$ 525

$ 2,000
250
150
100

$ 2,500

$ 719,313



CITY OF AUSTIN, TEXAS

ACCOUNT WO. 2100
PUBLIC SAFETY

POLICE DEPARTMENT

34

CAPITAL OUTLAY - 900
921 Impr vements to Buildings
931 Motored Equipment
941 Office Equipment
951 Radio Equipment

TOTAL OUTLAY

EXPENDED
ACTUAL ESTIMATED PROPOSED
1951 1952 1953

GRAND TOTAL

$ 1,419
17,585
1,842
9,514

$ 30,360

$ 625,691

$
14, 508
2,232
10,125

$ 26,865

$ 725,4l6

$
18,250
3,820
2,000

$ 24,070

$ 743,383



CITY OF AUSTIN, TEXAS •̂-•.

35
ACCOUNT NO. 2200
PUBLIC SAFETY
FIRE DEPARTMENT
FERSONAL SERVICES

1 Chief
2 Asst. Chiefs
1 Administrative Asst.
4 Dispatchers
2 District Chief Instructors
1 Chief Mechanic
1 Asst. Mechanic
7 District Chiefs
40 Captains
52 Drivers
68 Hosemen
Ik Laddermen

2 Hosemen - 6 Mos.
Overtime
Temporary Service in higher Classi-
fication

193

RATE
MIN, MAX. AMOUNT

$ $485 $ 5,820
388 400 9,̂ 66 -
288 290 3, 475
314 330 15,586

350 8,400
350 4,200

320 322 3,859
330 350 28,591
296 330 152,420
271 315 179,468
220 300 200,942
220 300 41,203

232 2,784
2,000

6,300



= CITY OF AUSTIN, TEXAS -.---

ACCOUNT NO. 2200
PUBLIC SAFETY

FIRE DEPARTMENT

1181
36

EXPENDED

101

208
211
212
213
214
227
232
242

307
314
323
328
337
355
399

44i

510
520
530
540

931
94l
951

PERSONAL SERVICES - 100
Salaries & Wages

OTHER SERVICES - 200
Medical
Postage
TeX. & Tel.
Traveling
Transportation
Clothing Allowance
Printing
Fuel
Communication

TOTAL - 200

MATERIALS & SUPPLIES - 300
Bedding
Chemicals
Electrical
Flashlight
Household
Office
Sundry

TOTAL - 300

FIXED CHARGES - 400
Subscriptions & Dues

MAINTENANCE - 500
Grounds
Buildings
Machinery
Office Equipment

TOTAL - 500

TOTAL EXPENSES

CAPITAL OOTIAY - 900
Motored Equipment
Office Equipment
Other Equipment

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTIAY

GRAND TOTAL

ACTUAL
1951

$ 488,331

$
4

3,351

7,856
6,470

172
1,015

$ 18,868

$ 14
66

177
32

705
238
354

$ 1,586

$ 91

$ 27
969
313

$r 1,309

$510,185

$ 8,506
347

9,830
$ 18,683

$528,868

ESTIMATED
1952

$588,611

$ 234
14

4,015
10

5,910
7,046

205
1,290

$ 18,724

$ 200
135
345
58

415
260
250

$ 1,663

$ 129

$ 86
317

1,540
30

$ 1,973

$611,100

$
327

11,636
$ 11,963

$623,063

PROPOSED
1953

$ 664,514

$ 72
20

5,220
50

8,800
7,000

250 '
1,600
1,184

$ 24,196

$ 200
300
400
10.0
900
300
300

$ 2,500

$ 150

$ 200
500

1,500
50

$ 2,250

$693,610

$
300

1,940
-$ 2,240

$695,850



CITY OF AUSTIN. TEXAS =

ACCOUNT NO.. 2300
PUBLIC SAITSTY

TRAFFIC AND TRANSPORTATION
PERSONAL SERVICES

RATE
MIH. MAX.

11

Traffic Engineer - Supt.
Asst. to Traffic Engineer
Parking Meter Repairmen
1 Meter Repairman Class A
1 Meter Repairman Class B
Coin Collector
Painters
1 Painter, Foreman
2 Painters, Sub-Foreman
2 Painters
Secretary
2 Draftsman P.T.

Extra Labor
TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES

1182
37

PROPOSED
1933

$ 645 $ 7,7̂ 0
348 4,176

248 2,976
220 2,6^0
201 2,412

232 2,784
212 5,088

189 195 4,674
212 2,544

97 hr 102 hr 2,770
1.196

$ 39,000



CITY OF AUSTIN, TEXAS --•

38
ACCOUNT HO. 2300
PUBLIC SAFETY

TKAFFIC & TRANSPORTATION

EXPENDED
ACTUAL ESTIMATED PROPOSED
1951 _ 1952 _ 1953

PERSONAL SERVICES - 100
101 Salaries & Wages $ 28,225 $ 3̂ ,920 $ 39,000

QTBER SERVICES - £00
211 Postage $ $ 3 $
213 Traveling 221 300
214 Transportation 1,133 1,279 1?300
233 Printing __18 _ 188 250

TOTAL - 200 . $1,151 $ 1,691 $ 1,850

MATEBIAIS & SUPPLIES - 3QQ
355 Office $ 386 $ 37^ $ ^00
359 Paint 8,765 10,000 10,000
362 Blue Prints 131 200
37̂  Street Signs, etc. 5,̂ 98 4,016 ,̂000
399 Sundry 178 31̂  250

TOTAL - 300 $ m,827 $ 1̂ ,835 $' 1̂ ,850

MAINTENANCE - 500
520 Buildings $ 35^ $ 118 $ 350
530 Meters 12.531 9.512 , 200

TOTAL - 500 $ 12,885 $ 9,630 | 550

TOTAL EXPENSES $ 57,088 $ 61,076 $ 56,250

CAPITAL OUTLAY - 900
931 Motored Equi ment . $ 2,601 $ 2,527 $ 1,000
9*U Office Equipment 284 825
951 Other Equipment 4,568 21,

TOTAL OUTLAY $ 753 $ 2̂ ,798 I 1,425

GRAND TOTAL $ 6U,5̂ i $ 85,87̂  $ 57,675



CITY OF AUSTIN, TEXAS =

39
ACCOUNT HO, 2400
PUBLIC SAFETY

GENERAL INSPECTION
PERSONAL SERVICES

RA.TE
MIN. MAX,

PROPOSED
1955

1 Chief Bldg. Inspector
1 Asst, Bldg. Inspector
1 Chief Elec. Inspector
3 Asst. Elec, Inspectors
1 Elec, Inspector - Part Time
1 Chief Plumbing Inspector
1 Asst. Plumbing Inspector
1 Weights & Measures Inspector
1 Permit Clerk
1 Asst. Permit Clerk & Secretary
1 Permit Clerk - Utility
5 TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES

£96

296

500 $
355
355
337

1,73
355
306
291
237
204
199'

t 6;ooo
4,260
4,260
11,532
1,965
4̂ 260
3,642.
3,492
2,844
2,448
2,388

47,091



1185

ACCOUNT NO, 2400
1 PUBLIC

GENERAL
SAFETY
INSPECTION

EXPENDED

101

211
213
214
215
232
235

309
323
328
355
372
399

441

540
550

931
941
951

PERSONAL SERVICES - 100
Salaries & Wages

OTHER SERVICES - 200
Postage
Trave ling
Transportation
Car Allowance
Printing
Sanborn Maps

TOTAL - 200

MATERIALS & SUPPLIES - 300
Books
Electrical
Flashlight
Office
Small Tools
Sundry

TOTAL ~ 300

FIXED CHARGES - 400
Subscriptions & Dues

MAINTENANCE - 500
Office Equipment
Other Equipment

TOTAL ~ 500

TOTAL EXPENSES

CAPITAL OUTLAY - 900
Motored Equipment
Office Equipment
Other Equipment

TOTAL OUTLAY

GRAND TOTAL

ACTUAL
1951

| , 41, 139

$ 94
-0-

1,915
1,260

564
103

| 3,936

1 14
»o-
ia

167
12
3

| 208

$ 120

$ 10
-0-

1 10

$ 45,413

* -o-
-0-
-0-

v1 f~\

$ 45,413

ESTIMATED
1952

$ 46,154

I 68
76

2,120
1,260

443
105

$ 4,072

$ 14
4
8

179
51
3

$ 239

$ 124

$ 38
-0-

$ 38

$ 50,627

| -0-
33

-0-
Sj> OO

I 50,660

PROPOSED
1953

t 47,091

$ 100
450

. 2,800
2,100
2,850

110
0 8,410

| 20
5

18
175
45
10

$ 273

$ 130

$ 75
75

$ 150

$ 56,054

$ 2,100
100
20

ft 2,220

4 58,274



/m

ACCOUNT NO. 2500
PUBLIC SAFETY

FIRE PREVENTION

EXEENDEP
ACTUAL ESTIMATED

1951 1952

101

211
212
213
214
227
232

355
362
399

44i

931
94l
951

PERSONAL SERVICES - 100
Salaries & Wages

OTHER SERVICES - 200
Postage
Tel. & Tel.
Traveling
Transport at ion
Clothing Allowance
Printing

TOTAL S 200

MATERIALS & SUPPLIES - 300
Office
Photograph
Sundry-
Fire Prevention Materials

TOTAL - 300

FIXED CHARGES - 400
Subscriptions & Dues

'TOTAL EXPENSES

CAPITAL OUTLAY - 900
Motored Equipment
Office Equipment
Other Equipment

$ 19,064

$ 25

45
578
120
82

$ 850

$ 124

113

$ 237

$ 20

$ 20,171

115
101

TOTAL OUTLAY $ 2l6

GRAND TOTAL $ 20,387

PERSONAL SERVICES

1
1
5

~

Fire Marshall
Asst. Fire Marshall
Inspectors
Overtime

TOTAL JERSONAL SERVICES

RATE
MIN.

$

279

24,347

$ 35
72
96

635
230
150

$ 1,218

$ 165
50

100

$ 315

$ 65

$ 25,9^5

$ 1,576
100

1,485
$ 3,163

$ 29,108

MAX

4- 360
324
297

PROPOSED
1953

$ 25,950

$ 40
100
275
700
250
150

$ 1,515

$ 175
60

100
...50

$ 385

$ 60

$ 27,910

250
200

$ 450

$ 28,360

PROPOSED
1953

$ 4.320
3,888

17,292
450

$ 25,950



PUBLIC WORKS
SUMMARY

EXPENDED
ACTUAL ESTIMATED

1951 1952
ENGINEERING

Personal Services
Other Current Expenses

TOTAL

<• STREET & BRIDGE MAINTENANCE
Personal Services
Other Current Expenses

TOTAL

SANITATION DIVISION
Personal Services
Other Current Expenses

TOTAL

CEMETERIES
Personal Services
Other Current Expenses

TOTAL

GENERAL PARKS
Personal Services
Other Current Expenses

TOTAL

PUBLIC M1RKET
Personal Services
Other Current Expenses

TOTAL

MUNICIPAL AIRPORT
Personal Services
Other Current Expenses

TOTAL

TOTAL EXPENSES $

COMBINED

PERSONAL SERVICES $
OTHER CURRENT EXPENSES

TOTAL EXPENSES $

$ 111,743
11*683

$ 123,426

$ 191,671
194*593

$ 386,264

| 246,247
64,4.20

fr 310,667

s$ 65,522

$ 70,247

$ 98,466
14*911

$ 113,377

$ 8, 026
729

|~ 8,755

I 21,167
8*801

& 29,968

1,042,704

TOTAL

742,842
299,862

1,042,704

1 133,278
29,494. .

$ 162,772

I 215,664
190,185

$ 405,849

* 301,599
61,665.

1 363,264

1 76,640

T 84,115

t 130,257
22,340

$ 152,597

| 1,222
- -,- 59—

$ 1,281

1 22,550
11,833

1 34,388

$ 1,204,26.6

$ 881,210
323,056

| 1,204,266

1* 7

PROPOSED
1953

1 137,685
15,838

1 153,523

1 241,936
176,, 720
| 418,656

1 325,499
49,005

"1 374,504

$ 80,876
7 1 T /"*!

4 fA,J.-l_'

I 88,286

1 151,136
22,930

$ 174,066

1

1

1 24,329
8,305

$ 32,634

| 1,241,669

J 961,461
280,208

$ 1,241,669



PUBLIC WORKS
SUMMARY

—rtwr-
43

EXPENDED

CAPITAL OUTLAY
Engineering
Street & Bridge Construction
Sanitation Division
Cemeteries
General Parks
Public Market
Municipal Airport

TOTAL OUTLAY

COMBINED
TOTAL EXPENSES
TOTAL OUTLAY

ACTUAL
1951

$.. 2,561
16,775
88,327
1,997
8,528

49
11,554

$ 129,791

T6TAL
$1,042,704

129,791

ESTIMATED
1952

$ 8,313
31,514
50,060
6,720
16,100

1,575
$ 114,262

$1,204,266
114,282

PROPOSED
1953

$ 420
33,200

500
8,600
5,900

220
$ 48,840

$1,241,669
48,840

GRAND TOTAL $1,172,495 $1,318,5** $1^90,509



1
1
7

1
2
1
5

5

1
12

2
2
1
4

10

55"

ACCOUNT HO. 3100 '.
PUBLIC WORKS
ENGINEERING

PERSONAL SERVICES

RATS
MIK. M

Director of Public Works $ 1
Asst« Director of Public Works
Engineers

2 Design Engineers 345
1 Junior Design Engineer
1 Office Engineer
1 Architectural Engineer
1 Resident Engineer
1 Junior Engineer

General Superintendent
Section Chiefs
Office Manager
Inspectors

3 Concrete Inspectors
1 Paving Inspector
1 Storm Sewer Inspector

Field Party Chiefs
1 Field Party Chief "A"
3 Field Party Chiefs "B" 316
1 Field Party Chief "C"

Chief Technical Clerk
Draftsmen

1 Draftsman "B11 - Dist, & Sect, Maps
3 Draftsman "B"
7 Draftsman "C" 222
1 Draftsman "C" Abstractor

Secretaries 189
Clerk Typists
Street & House Marker
Instrument Men 201
Rodmen & Chainmen 168
Merit Increase

LESSt DISTRIBUTED TO BOND FUNDS
TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES

•' V
XV"- •

761
573

525
348
503
453
348
348
485
365
300

290
349
271

379
337
287
264

264
246
237
216
231
170
189
216
174

1189

kk

PROPOSED
1953

$ 9,132
6,876

34,440

5,820
8^760
3,600

17,880

19,752

3,168
34,056

5,040
4,080
2,268

10,'092
20,736

1^620
$ 187,320

49,635
$ 137,685



ACCOUNT NO, 3100
PUBLIC WORKS
ENGINEERING

1190

EXPEHDED

101

201
205
211
213
214
215
231
232
271

324
340
348
355
362
399

441

530
540

931
941

iPERSONAL SERVICES - 100
Salaries & Wages

OTHER SERVICES - 200
Abstract
Engineering Services
Postage
'irave ling
Transportation
Car Allowance
Advertising
Printing
Contractual

TOTAL - 200

MATERIALS & SUPPLIES - 300
Engineering
Ice
Lumber
Office
Blue Prints
Sundry

TOTAL - 300

FIXED CHARGES - 400
Subscription & Dues

MAINTENANCE - 500>
Machinery
Equipment

TOTAL - 500

TOTAL EXPENSES

CAPITAL OUTLAY - 900
Motored Equipment
Office Equipment

TOTAL OUTLAY

GRAND TOTAL

ACTUAL "
1951

$ 111,743

* -o-
-0-

95
64

3,484
585
268
340

1,192
ft 6,028

$ 1,976
27

299
1,148
1,913

26
s? 5,389

$ 44

$ 11
211

ty 222

§ 123,426

$ 1,691
870

8 2,561

$ 125,987

ESTIMATED
1952

$ 133,278

ft «.O

15,900
90

-0-
3,890

495
225
350

2,300
tff &O y liOU

& 2,200
40

468
1,413
1,750

37
# 5,908

S 75

$ 11
250

$> 9C1ty liOX

$ 162,772

0 5,100
3,213

$ 8,313

0 171,085

PROPOSED
1953

$ 137,685

$ ' 25
5,000

90
25

4,000
360
225
350
-0-

$ 10,076

§ 1,750
48

450
1,350
1,500

40
$ 5,138

S 75

•tf 50
500

$ 550

0 153,523

0 -o-
420

ft 420

$ 153,943



AU9IIIN, 1 t.A/^3 =

1191

46
ACCOUNT NO. 3200

PUBLIC WORKS
STREET & BRIDGE DIVISION

9

1
3

1
1
1
2
1

31

9
25
5
3
2
2
1
1
1
1
I
1
1

39

141~

PERSONAL

Foremen
1 General
4 Street Maintenance
2 Asphalt Repair
1 Construction (S,S.)
1 Maintenance (S.S. & Drainage]

Storekeeper
Mechanics

1 Le adman
2 Mechanics

Blacksmith
Inlet Builder
Manhole Builder
Concrete Finishers
Carpenter
Operators

2 Maintainer Opr* A
2 Power Shovel Opr,
1 Tractor Operator '
1 Trailer Tr. Dr. (Winch Opr.)
2 Air Compress or 'Opr,
4 Maintainer Opr. B
1 Tr. Opr. Front 'End Loader
1 Loading Machine Opr;
3 Paving Breaker Opr. '
5 Roller Opr.
9 Sprinkler Opr*

Sub -Foremen
Truck Drivers
Gravel Spreaders
Asphalt Rakers
Maint. Repairmen C
Pipe Layer B
Fine Grader & Joint Wiper
Tire Maintenance Man
Grease Man
Shovel Oiler
Street Marker Helper
Loading Machine Helper
Yardman & Janitor
Laborers
Extra Labor & Overtime

TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES

SERVICES

RATE
MIN.

*

226

.99

1.05
1,05

.97

.97

.94

.88

.88

.97

.88

.94

.91
,97

1.05
,88

.80

MAX,

8
361
306
277

1*57
1.42

263

269
254
242

1*13
1,13
1.02

216

1.16
1.13
1.05
Iil3
1.02
1.11
1.05

.97
,97

1.11
1.06
1*05
1.01

.97

.97

.99
1.11
,91

1.04
,94
.88
.86
;94
,94
*94

PROPOSED
1953

§ 32,665

3,156
.8,988

2,904
2,644
2,644
4,704
2,592

72,443

El,459
54,881
11,280
4,399
4,586
5,054
2,094
2,434
2,200
2>059
2,012
2,200
2,200

78,038
5,000

$ 332,636



ACCOUNT HO. 3200

1192

47

PUBLIC WORKS
STREET & BRIDGE - MAOTEMAIfCE

EXPENDED
ACTUAL ' ESTIMATED

101

209
212
214
232
242
271

303
313
336
340
343
348
355
356
371
372
373
374
399

520
530
540

PERSONAL SERVICES - 100
Salaries & Wages

OTHER SERVICES - 200
Sundry
Telephone & Telegraph
Transportation
Printing
Fuel, Gas
Contractual

TOTAL - 200

MATERIALS & SUPPLIES - 300
Asphalt
Cement
Hardware
Ice
Kerosene
Lumber
Office
Oxygen
Sand & Gravel
Tools
Sewer Pipe
Street Signs
Sundry

TOTAL - 300

MAINTENANCE - 500
Buildings
Machinery
Office Equipment

TOTAL - 500

TOTAL EXPENSES

1951

£ 191,671 0

f\ c A
*tf 5 <;?

131
58,426

85
29

510
0 59,186 @

0 56,108 §
11,543

939
579
696

2,756
173
119

57,095
387

2,019
101

2,473
$ 134,988 V

$ 156 0
263
-0-

$ 419 §

0 386,264 0

1952

215,664

15
140

53,400
140
30

100
53,825

64,000
8,870

680
600
300

4,000
200
240

50,000
900

3,000
.350

1,600
134,740

650
850
120

1,620

405,849

PROPOSED
1955

§ 241,936

$ 50
150

55,000
, 150

50
200

0 55,600
J

§ 60,000
8,000

800
600
300

4,200
150
250

40,000
500

3,000
.500

1,000
£ 119,300

0 1,000
700
120

y 1,820

0 418,656



ACCOUNT NO. 3200
PUBLIC WORKS

STREET & BRIDGE DIVISION
MAINTENANCE

EXPENDED
ACTUAL ESTIMATED

1951 1952

100
£00
300

100
200
300

100
200
300

100
200
300

100
200
300

100
200
300
500

100
200
300

SUPERVISION - 3201
Salaries & Wages
Other Services
Materials & Supplies

MAINT. OF PAVED STREETS - 3202
Salaries & Wages
Other. Services
Materials & Supplies

MAINT. OF UNPAVED STREETS - 3203
Salaries & Wages
Other Services
Materials & Supplies

Millie* OP STRUCTURES - 3204
Salaries & Wages
Other Services
Materials & Supplies

MAIHT, OF STREET MARKERS - 3205
Salaries & Wages
Other Services
Materials & Supplies

STOREROOM & WORK SHOP - 3206
Salaries & Wages
Other Services
Materials & Supplies
Maintenance

CONTRACT WORK - 3208
Salaries & Wages
Obher Services
Materials & Supplies

0 2,356
1,656

5
4 4,017

ft 29,367
5,293

18,383
tf 53,043

$ 120,965
43,785

100,480
$ 265,230

0 22,047
4,007
6,532

$ 32,586

S 4,940
1,456

362
Q 6,758

<tf 5,510
1,612
2,260

419
$ 9,801

•y 6,133
1,311
6,629

3 14,0~73

0

V

0

Ay

0

ft

ft

o
V

ft
V

11
V

ft
V

ft

ft

("1
V

2,460
1,575

20
4,055

31,200
4,800

16,500
52,500

136,754
38,200

106,500
281,454

25,300
3,300
4,500

33,100

5,000
1,600

220
6,820

7,600
1,860
2,400
1,180

13,040

6,350
1,290
4,600

12,240

L£_J...'

1193

PROPOSED
1953

0 3,460
1,750

25
v 5,235

0 31,816
4,000

15,000
ft 50,816

0 148,860
41,000
91,500

tf 281,360

ft 28,970
3,000
4,500

8 36,470

ft 7,580
1,000
1,000

v 9,580

§ 7,930
1,900
2,500

650
$ 12,980

0 8,970
1,450
4,775

0 15,195



CITY OF AUSTIN. TEXAS

ACCOUHT NO, 5200
PUBLIC WORKS (CONT'D)

STREET & BRIDGE ~ U&INTEMCE (COHT'D)

MISCBLIAMEOUS
100 Salaries & Wages
200 Other Services
500 Materials & Supplies
500 Maintenance

TOTAL - 5209

EXPENDED
ACTUAL . EST B&TED Hi OPOSED

1951 1952 1955

- 3209
555

6'6
557
-0-
756

IjOOO
1,200

-0-
440
640

4,550
1,500

-0-
1>170
7,020

TOTAL EXTONSE 0 386^264 $ 405,849 $ 418,666



ACCOUNT NO. 3290
PUBLIC WORKS

STREET & BRIDGE - CONSTRUCTION

EXPENDED
ACTUAL ESTIMATED

1951 1952

911

101
271

101
209
271
300

101
214
271
300

101
209
271
300

101
300

931

951

IAHD & IMPROVEMENTS - 3290
Land $

BRIDGES - 3292
Salaries ' & Wages $
Contractual Services

CULVERTS & STORM SEWERS - 3293
Salaries & Wages v
Transportation & Work Equipment
Contractual Services
Materials & Supplies

CURBS & GUTTERS - 3294
Salaries & Wages ' 8
Transportation - City Cars
Contractual Services
Materials & Supplies

PAVED STREETS - 3295
Salaries & Wages $
Transportation & Work Equipment
Contractual Services
Materials & Supplies

STREET MARKERS - 3B97
Salaries & Wages $
Materials & Supplies

MOTORED* EQUIPMENT - 3298
Motored Equipment 0

OTHER EQUIPMENT - 3299
Pumping 0

LESS: Street Improvement Bond

TOTAL CONSTRUCTION $

-0-

-0-
-0-
— 0"*

-0-
-0-
-0-
-0-

116
17

1,548
23*

1,658

-0-
-0-
-0-
-0-
-0-

2,497
1,056
3,553

11,228

336

16,775

§ 5,710

0 4,600
206,100

0 210,700

0 20,920
1,900

158,900
13,380

() 195,100

0 580
100

2,400

$ 3,080

0 24,800
1,380

276,800
4,420

0 307,400

0 3,000
1,900

£ 4,900

0 22,534

0 1,000

0 718,910

0 31,514

1195

50

PROPOSED
1953

.

I 5,000
2,000

| 7,000
TT &

4 25,200

0 1,000

$.- 33,200



i in

5

2

1
3
Z
1
3

37

1
1
6
2
1
1
1

58
1
3
4

IzT

Foremen
1 General Foreman
2 Foremen
1 Wight Foreman
1 Mechanic Foreman

Mechanics
1 Class A
1 Class B

- Weigher & Timekeeper
Crane Opera-tors
Tractor Operators
Flusher Operator
Sweeper Operators
Truck Drivers
36 Truck Drivers
1 Winch Truck Operator

Piofc-Up Man
Tire Maintenance Man
Stokers
Feeders
Itvash & Grease Man
Orotund Keeper
Dump Tender
Truok Helpers
Guard at Sanitary Fill
litoite Wings
Laborers
Extra Labor & Overtime

ACCOUNT NO, 3300
PUBLIC V/ORKS

SANITATION DIVISION
PERSONAL SERVICES

RATE
MIN.

1

1.0&
231

097

.97

.88
,88

•86

.80

MAX*

49
360
268
268

1.38

1.24
.99

iae
i;ie

f 241 '
.99

Ii06

1.06
;99
.94
.88
;97
•97
.91
.86
.95
.99
.89
.99
,83

TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES

1196

51

PROPOSED
1953

$ 17,412

5,566

2,895
8;137
5,663
2,471
7^488

92,752

2,346
2,196

14,058
4,617
2,271
2; 147
2,371

130,073
2,221
7,413
8,222
5,180

$ 325,499



CITY OF AUSTIN, TEXAS =

ACCOUNT NO, 3300
PUBLIC VORKS

SANITATION DIVISION

EXPENDED-

PERSONAL SERVICES - 100
101 Salaries & Wages

OTHER SERVICES - 200
212 Tel. & Tel*
214 Transportation
232 Printing
242 Fuel, Gas

TOTAL - 200

MATERIALS & SUPPLIES - soo
310 Broomstraw & Steel
323 Electrical
336 Hardware
337 Household
340 Ice
343 Kerosene
355 Office
356 Oxygen
359 Paint
372 Tools
399 Sundry

TOTAL - 300

FIXED CHARGES - 400
412 Rents - Land

MAINTENANCE - 500
510 Grounds
520' Buildings
530 Machinery
550 Other .Equipment

TOTAL - 500

TOTAL EXPENSES

' CAPITAL OUTLAY - 900 .
913 Improvement to Grounds
931 Motored Equipment
951 Other Equipment

TOTAL OUTLAY

ACTUAL
1961,..-

$ 246,247

$ 133
40,714

45
, 216

$ 41,108

$ 1,591
186
113
454
270
38
54
77
-0-
180
368

9 3,331

$ -0-

$ 8,921
3,593
7,467
-0-

9" 19,- 981

I 310,667

9 2,157
85̂ 688

482
I 88,327

ESTIMATED
1952

$ 301,599

$ 195
40,700

45
190

".f 41,130

$ 800
200
150
340
250
20
50
50
150
175
300

$ 2,485

jjj) -0«*

$ 6,500
6,500
5,000

50
9 18,050

9 363 > 264

9 2,200
46,880

980
$ 50,060

PROPOSED
1953

$ 325,499

$ 190
36,000

50
190

$ 36,-430

1 1,000
200
150
250
250
50
50
50
200
175
200

I 2,575

9 1,000

$ 2,000
3,000
4,000

"0- .
$ 9̂ 000

$ -374*504

$ 500

-0-$ 500

GRAND TOT^L 398,994 9 413,324



ACCOUHF HO. 3300
PUBLIC WORKS

SANITATION DIVISION

1198

53

EXPENDED

100
200
300

100
200
300

100
200
300

100
200
300
500

100
200
300
400
500

500

900

SUPERVISION - 3301
Salaries & Wages
Other Services
Materials & Supplies

STREETS & ALLEY CLEANING - 3302
Salaries & Wages
Other Services
Materials & Supplies

GARBAGE COLLECTIONS - 3304
Salaries & 1 Jag as
Other Services
Materials & Supplies

IBCTEitATOR - 3306
Sale.ri.es & Wages
Other Services
Materials & Supplies
Maintorjajice

SANITARY FILL - 330?
Salaries & wages
Other Services
Materials & Supplies
Fixed Charges
Maintenance

SPECIAL POLIO CLEAN-UP - 3308
Maintenance

TOTAL EXPENSES

CAPITAL OUTLAY - 3309
Capital Outlay

GRAM) TOTAL

ACTUAL
1951

$ 2,356
6,092

-0-
$ 8,448

$ 20,704
3,903

580
& 25,187

ft 185,060
24,251

186
$ 209", 497

$ 27,336
2,887
2,552

11,379
$ 44,154

$ 10,791
3,975

13
57

-0-
9 14,816

$ 8,565
$ 310,667

$ 88,327
$ 398,994

ESTIMATED
1952

$ 3,370
3,850

-0-
$ 7,220

$ 24,983
3,750

900
$ 29,633

| 228,956
26> 730

200
$ 254,886

$ 29,390
3,200
1,385

10,000
$ 43;975

$ 14,900
4,600

-0-
-0-
-0-

$ 19,500

$ 8,050
$ 363,264

$ 50,060
$ 413,324

PROPOSED
1953

| 6; 000
2,990

10
$ 9-,000

$ 25,780
5*000
2; ooo

$ 32,780

$ 235;100
25,500

200
$ 260,800

$ 31,024
4; 900
3,000
9;ooo

i 47,924

I 17,700
5,200

-0-
i;eoo

100
I 24,000

$ -o-
$ 374,504

1 50,100
$ 424,604



CITY OF AUSTIN. TEXAS =

ACCOUNT NO. 3400.;
PUBLIC WORKS
CBtiETEBIES

PERSONAL SERVICES

2
2

30

Sextoxis
Afis't Sextons

34

1 Senior Attendant
.1 Truck Driver Attendant
28 Attendant Laborers

Extra Later & Overtime
Merit Increase

ToTAL PERSONAL SERVICES

RATE
MIN. MAXo

$ $ 268
218 235

,
.97
1.01

.80 .95

PROPOSED
1953 -

$ 6,432
5,436
67,478

1,350
180



(JIIY Ul- AU&HN, ItXAS -

ACCOUNT HO* 3400
PUBLIC WORKS
CEMETERIES

1200

55

EXPENDED . ,

101

212
214
215
232
242

313
323
332
337
340
355
371
372
399

510
520
530
550

913
931
941
951

PERSONAL SERVICES - 100
Salaries & Wages

OTHER SERVICES - 200
Tel. & Tel*
Transportation
Car Allowance
Printing
Fuel, Gas
TOTAL - 200

MATERIALS & SUPPLIES - soo
Cement
Electrical
Gas
Household
Ice
Office
Sand
Tools
Sundry
TOTAL - 300

MAINTENANCE - 500
Grounds
Buildings
Machinery
Other Machinery
TOTAL - 500

TOTAL EXPENSES

CAPITAL OUTLAY - 900
Improvements to Grounds
Motored Equipment
Office Equipment
Other Equipment
TOTAL OUTLAY

» GRAND TOTAL

ACTUAL
1951

$ 65,522

$ 266
1*316
480
84
38

$ 2,184

$ 130
19
-0-
35
117
21
311
172
75

$ 880

$ 941
353
367
-0"

$ 1,661

$ 70,247

| ~0-
-0-
75

1,922
| 1,997

$ 72,244

ESTIMATED
1952

I 76,640

$ 280
1,550
480
150
50

$ 2,510

I 200
10
-0-
30
145
50
850
100
90
| 1,475

$ 1,640
1,600
250
-0-

$ 3,490

I 84,115

$ 3,450
2,800

50
420

$ 6,720

$ 90,835

PROPOSED
1953

$ 80,876

| 280
1,600
480
150
70

$ 2 , 58 0

$ 200
25
5
50
150
50
850
150
100

$ 1,580

$ 2,000
1,000
250
-0-
| 3,250

$ 88,286

$ 3,500
4,600

50
450

.$ 8,600

fl> 96,886



CITY OF AUSTIN, TEXAS =

1201

ACCOUNT HO. 3500
PUBLIC \jORKS
GENERAL PARKS

PERSONAL SERVICES

RATE
MBU MAX.

Superintendent - Half time
1 Landscape Architect

Draftsman-Senior
4 Foremen

1 General Foreman
3 Foremen •

1 Tree Surgeon
1 Nursery Keeper
3 Sub-Foremen
1 Tractor Blitz Mower Driver

144: Truck & Tractor Drivers
16 ParKkeepers :
.2 Tree Surgeon Helpers
8 Gardeners
16 Laborers
67 TOTAL PEilSQJUL SERVICES

236

189

172
•97

.80

460

284

306
242
1*21

220.
193
1.05
1,05

189
.. .91
,83
,83

PROPOSED
1955 ...

$ 2,766

3,408
12,000

2,831
2,640
6,852
2,457
32,809
34,980
4,258
15,536
30,665

$151,136



CITY OF AUSTIN, TEXAS =

ACCOUNT NO. 3500
PUBLIC V<ORKS
GENERAL PARKS

EXPENDED
ACTUAL ESTEvUTED PROPOSED
1951 1952 1955

101

214
242

301
314
336
340
348
359
372
399

510
520
530

913
931
931
941
951

PERSONAL SERVICES - 100
Salaries & Wages

OTHER -SERVICES - 200 .
Transportation
Fuel, -Gas

TOTAL - 200

iu/iTERlALS & SUPPLIES ~ 300
Horticultural
Chemical
Hardware
loe - •
Lumber
Paint
Tools
Sundry
TOTAL - 300

MAINTENANCE ~ 600
Grounds
Buildings
Equipment
TOTAL - 500

TOTAL EXPENSES

CAPITAL OUTLAY - 900
Improvementa to Grounds
Buildings
Motored Equipment
Office Equipment
Other Equipment

TOTAL OUTLAY

GRAMD TOTAL

$ 98,466

$ 8,984
52

9 9,036

$ 204
21
403
196
17
29

1,104
2,106

9 4,080

$ 1,568
227

-0-9 1,795

$118,377

$ 514
691

6,359

-0-964
ft 8,528

$121,905

$130,257

$ 12,000
90

9 12,090

$ 1,200
1,800
400
250
300
400

1,000
1,500

$ 6,850

$ 3,000
100
300

9 3,400

$162,597

$ 800
300

12,900
200

1,900
9 16,100

$168,697

•'

$151,136

$ 12,500
100

$ 1̂ ,600

$ 1,200
2,000
500
>280
250
300

1,000
1,500

9 7*030

$ 3,000
-0-
300

9 3,300

$174,066

$
-0-

3,400
-0-

2,500
$ 5,900



CITY OF AUSTIN, TEXAS =

1203

ACCOUNT NO. 3500
PUBLIC WORKS
GENERAL PARKS

EXPENDED
ACTUAL BSTBiATED PROPOSED
1951 1952 1953

SUHJRVXSIOK - 3501
100 Salaries & Wages
200 Other Services
300 Materials & Supplies

PARKS & PUYGROUMDS - 3502
100 Salaries & Wages
200 Other Services
300 Materials & Supplies
500 Maintenance

PARKV/AYS & ALLEYS • 3603
100 Salaries & Wages
200 Other Services
300 Material & Supplies
500 Maintenance

SPECIAL POLIO CLEAN-UP -8504
100 Salaries & ̂agee
200 Other Services
300 Materials & Supplies

CAPITAL OUTLAY ~ 3505
900 Capital Outlay

TOTAL EXPENSE

6,636
500
100

7,236

83,800
4,800
4,830
5,100
96,530

45,200
5,800
1,100
200

50,300

$ 17,500
1,500
1,000

# 20,000

| 7,900

$181,966



CITY OF AUSTIN, TEXAS =

ACCOUNT NO. 3711
PUBLIC WORKS

MUNICIPAL AIRPORT
PERSOHuL SERVICES

RATE
MIN. MAX.

PROPOSED
1953

1 Airport Manager
1 Asst* Airport Manager
6 Servicemen
1 Porter
1 Janitor - Part Tim©

Extra Labor & Overtime
Merit Increase

10 TOTAL PERSOHuL SERVICES

3,936

.97

328 $
236
1.02 14̂ 869

166 1,992
45 540

145
15

24,329



CITY OF AUSTIN, TEXAS ==

60
ACCOUNT HO. 3711

PUBLIC WORKS
MUHICIPAL AIRPORT

EXPENDED
ACTUAL ESTIMiTED PROPOSED
1951 1952 1953 .

PERSONAL SERVICES » 100
101 Salaries & Wages

OTHER SERVICES - 800
211 Postage
212 Telephone & Telegraph
214 Trans portation
252 Printing
242 Fuel, Gas
251 Laundry

TOTAL - 200

MATERIALS & SUPPLIES • 500
523 Electrical
331 Fuel
332 Gas
336 Hardware
337 Household
355 Office
372 Tools
399 Sundry

TOTAL - 300

FIXED CHARGES - 400
426 Insurance - P*L*
433 Property Damage

TOTAL - 400

MAIICTEMNCE - 500
510A Grounds
510B Runways
520 Buildings
530 Machinery
540 Office Equipment

TOTAL - 500

TOTAL EXPENSES

comer - 900
921
951

Buildings & Structures
Other Equipment

TOTAL OUTLAY

GRAJND TOTAL

$
$

i

$

$

*

*

$

q

*

f

21,167 $

44 $
141
315
7

385
. 182
1,074 $

137 §
25*
103
-0-
169
49
-0-
17
450 $

O\7 O ti*

-0-
395 $

4,095 $
1,833
283
659
12

G,8~82 $

29,968 $

11,554 $
-0-

22,550 v

34 .1?
140
109
132
259
254
928 &•

OOO ")p

25*
90
5

143
26
5
19
598 $

395 $
-0-
395 $

4,500 $
3,500
1,500
399
18

9,917 @

34,388 $

1,540 $
35

24,329

35
130
175
75
270
190
875

120
20
100
5

146
20
5
10
425

395
10
405

4,500
1,000
800
300
-0-

' 6,600

32,634

200
20

11,554 575 220

| 41,522 & 35,963 $ 32,854

*Denotes Deduction



CITY OF AUSTIN, TEXAS =

PUBLIC HEALTH
SUMMARY

PUBLIC HEALTH OFFICE:
Personal Services
Other Current Expenses
TOTAL

HOSPITAL:
Personal Services
Other Current Expenses
TOTAL

PUBLIC WELFARE:
Personal Services
Other Current Expenses
TOTAL

T. B. SANATORIUM:
Personal Services
Other Current Expenses
TOTAL

ABATTOIR:
Personal Services
Other Current Expenses
TOTAL

TOTAL EXPENSES

SUMMARY:
Personal Services
Other Current Expenses
TOTAL EXPENSES

Public Health Office
Hospital
Welfare
T. B. Sanatorium
Abattoir
TOTAL

GRAND TOTAL

TOTAL EXPENSES
TOTAL OUTLAY
GRAND TOTAL

EXPENDED
ACTUAL ESTIMATED
1951

$ 74,
44,

f. 119,

$ 595,
481,

$1,077,

$ 19,
62,

$ 61,

$

$

$ 107,

$ 131,
$1,409,

$ 797,
612,

$1,409,

CAPITAL OUTLAY

37!

12,

1952

551
792
343

783
816
599

418
007
425

859
622
4bl

848

611
237
84y

850
766

637

$

$

*
$1

$
*
$
$
$
$
$1

$
$1

*

94,
55.,

375
918

150,293

502',
,243,

26,
30,
57,

106,
23,
130,

,581,

968,
612.
,581,

52^

735
096
831

214
875
089

34o
971
311

524

664
860
524

610

529
274

$

$

$-,

$1

*
*
$
$
$
$
$1
$1
*i

•

PROPOSED
1953

105,
40,
1̂ 5,

802,
488,
,291,

28,
32,
61,

121,
22,

144,

,643,

,058,
584,
,643,

&8*

084
458
542

565
920
Mte

716
950
666

659
649
308

001

024
977
001

000

100
500

52,490 ' $ 56/413 $ SI, 400

$1,462,338 $1,637,937 $1,664,401

TOTAL
$17409, 848 $1 , 58! , 524 $1, 643, 001

52,490 56,413 ,fe'̂ 00

$1,462,330* $1,637,937 $1,654,401



1
1
3

1

6

4

1
1
2

8

1
1
1
1

^MMH

IT

12

1
13

1
4

5

36

ADMINISTRATIVE - 4l01
Health Educator
Secretary
Clerks
1 Records Clerk
2 Clerks
Clerk - (Extra Time
Janitor
Extra Time

CHILD CARE - 4l02
Public Health Nurses
4 Juniors
Clinic Aide
Stenographer
Clerks
Clerk-(Part Time)

CLINICS - 4103
Clerk
Clinic Nurse (V.D.)
Janitor (Part Time)
Junior Public Health Nurse

SANITATION - 4l04
Sanitarians;
3 - Chief Sanitarians
9 Sanitarians
Sanitarian (part Time)
Stenographer

INSECT & RODENT - 4l05
Sanitarian
Exterminators
Truck Drivers - (Seasonal)

TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES

— r"*ITV f~\C? Al IGXTM TC"VA^ — —=: t^l I T Or AUOllIN* 1 t-ySMO — —

ACCOUNT no. 4 100
PUBLIC BEAIffH
HEALTH OFFICE

PERSONAL SERVICES

RATE
MIN. MAX.

$ $ 300
240

185
168 130

83
155

$ 246 $ 271
176

174 180
168 174

89

$ ^ ~\t*7\i
*r -*- t *r

258
45

264

$ 290 $ 300
246 271

129
185

$ $ 168
201

88

}20l

1207
62

AMOUNT

$ 3,600
2,880

2,220
4,242

hr 900
1,860

77
1 15,779

$ 12,324
2,112
2,157
4,i4o

hr 900
$- 21,633

$ 2,088
3,096

540
3,168

$ 8,892

$ 10,560
28,284

hr 900
2,220

$ 41,964

$ 3 , l68
9,648

hr 4,000
f 16, 816

$105,084
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ACCOUNT NO. 4190
PUBLIC HEALTH/
HEALTH OFFICE

EXPENDED
ACTUAL

1951
ESTIMATED

1952
PROPOSED

1953

. • • • : o > - . ; ' ' .- ' • AIMIWISTRATIVE - 4101

101

209
211
212
213
215
232
242

337
355
399

4ii
441

520
540

101

PERSONAL SERVICES - 100
Salaries & Wages

OTHER SERVICES - 200
Sundry
Postage
Tel. & Tel.
Traveling
Car Allowance
Printing
Fuel -Gas

TOTAL - 200

MATERIA1S & SUPPLIES - 300
Household
Office Supplies
Sundry

TOTAL - 300

FIXED CHARGES - 400
Rent- 804 Lavaca
Subscriptions & Dues

TOTAL - 400

MAINTENANCE - 500
Buildings
Office Equipment

TOTAL - 500

TOTAL - 4101

: • - • • - • : • • . ' • CHILD CARE
PERSONAL SERVICES - 100
Salaries & Wages

4, 11̂

$

1,

* 3,

$

$

$ 7,

1 7,

$

$ 24,

- 4102

$ 12,

?28

620
261
299
900
201
636
917

158
292
226
676

200
70

270

323
46

369

160

301

* 14,499

725
1,359

476
1,440

295
275

4 4,570

$ 186
364
170

$ 720

4 3,660
67

$ 3,727

$ 250
64

$ 314

$ 23,830

$ 15,045

$ 15,779

700
1,650

500
1,440

300
300

$ 4,890

$ 200
300
200

$ 700

$ 3,720
75

$ 3,795

$ 750
75

$ (50^o*ip

$ 25,989

$ 21,633

OTHER SERVICES - 200
215 Car Allowance $ 6,470 $ 6,340 $ 7,l40
251 Laundry 101 65 75

TOTAL - 200 $~ '6,571 $ 6,405 $7,215

TOTAL - 4102 $ 18,872 $ 21,450 $ 28,848
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6k
ACCOUNT NO. 4100

PUBLIC HEAIITE
HEALTH OFFICE

EXPENDED
ACTUAL ESTIMATED PROPOSED
1951 1952 _ 1953

!''fi:'''- ;: CLINICS - 4103
PEBSO'NAL SERVICES - 100

101 Salaries & Wages $ 6.4U $ 7.g27 $ 8*692

OTHER SERVICES - 200
208 Medical & Dental $ 3,220 $ 9,8?! $ 10,038
215 Car allowance , 500 546 600

TOTAL - 200 $ 3,720 $ 10,417 $ 10,638

MATEHIALS & SUPPLIES - 300
319 Drugs $. , 7 2 8 $ 1,840 $ 1,000

TOTAL - 4103 10,859 20,181* SO, 530

•: . • , - ' -A SANITATION - 4104
PEBSONAL'SEBV'ICE'S - 100

101 Salaries & Wages $ 33,921 $ 37̂ 91̂  I Ul,964

OTHEB SERVICES - 200
2lU Transportation $ 1,373 $ 1,396 $ 1,500
215 Car Allowance 3,000 £,§90 3,000

TOTAL - 200 $ 5,373 $ 2̂®S $ 4,500

MATBBIAI5 & SUPPLIES - 300
399 Sundry $ 226 $ 170 $ 150

TOTAL - 4104 $ 38,520 $ 42,370 $ 4

' 'v '• :. :T " INSECT & BODEHT - 4l05_
PERSONAL SERVfCES -' 100

101 Salaries & Wages $ 9,990 $ 18,990 $ l6,8l6

OTHEB SERVICES - 200
214 Transportation $ 1,373 $ 1,396 $ 1,500
215 Car Allowance 420 420 520

TOTAL - 200 | 1,793 $ '1,816 | 1,920

MATERIALS & SUPPLIES - 300
323 Electrical $ 108 $ 45 $ 50
329 Food 847 520 600
336 Hardware 24 49 50
348 Lumber . 9 30 _ 52

TOTAL - 300 | 988 $ OT | 750
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65

MAINTENANCE. - 500
510 Polio Program
530 Machinery

TOTAL - 500

TOTAL - 4105

TOTAL EXPENSES

CAPITAL OUTLAY - ̂ 109
931 Motored Equipment

Office Equipment
TOTAL - 900

GRAND TOTAL

ACCOUNT NO. MOO
PUBLIC HEALTH
HUJAItfH

EXPENDED
ACTUAL ESTIMATED PROPOSED

1951 __ _ 1952 1953

$ 13,978 $ 20,978 $ 4,000
183 31 75

$ 14,161 $ 21,009 $ 4,075

$ 26,932 $ ^2,U59 $ 23,561

$119,3^3 $150,293

$ 991
246

2,850
150

$ 1,237 $ 3,000

$120,580 $153,293

2,600
. 200

$ 2,800



ADMINISTRATIVE - 4211
1 Administrator

.1 Asst. Administrator
1 Business Manger
1 Credit Manager
1 Jr. Accountant
2 Secretaries

1 Administrative
1 Per s one 1

1 Stenographer
4 Admission Clerks

1 Chief
1 Clerk
2 Clerks

1 Insurance Clerk
2 Cashier Bookkeepers
4 Clerk Typists
5 P B X Operators

4 Operators
1 Operator

1 Storeroom Clerk
2 Night Auditors

Merit Increase
27

MEDICAL RECORDS - 4212
1 Record Librarian
4 Clerk Typist

3 Clerk Typist
1 Cl&rk Typist
Merit Increase

5

• CITY OF AUSTIN, T&AAS - ' ' ' ' ' • •"--••• • ' ^~fy -J -i
-itf _L J.

ACCOUNT WO. 4200 66
PUBLIC HEAIffH

BRACKENRIDGE HOSPITAL
PERSONAL SERVICES

RATE . . . . :. .
MIN. MAX. AMOUNT

$ $ 743 $ 8,916 ,
357 4,284
348 4,176
330 3,960
246 2,952

201 2,412
185 2,220
185 2,220

258 3,096
216 £,592
201 4,824,
185 2,220
185 4,440

159 164 7,752

174 195 8,736
88 hr 1,585

271 3,252
97 hr 3,026

1,234
$ 73,897

$ $ 321 $ 3,852

159 164 -5,844
97 hr 1,513

133
$ 11,3*2
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ACCOUNT NO. 4200
PUBLIC HEALTH

BMCKENRIDGE HOSPITAL
PERSONAL SERVICES

RATE
MIN.

DIETARY - 4221
4 Dieticians

1 Dietician $
1 Asst. Dietician
1 Dietician - Therapeutic
1 Dietician - PT

1 Clerk Typist
1 Chef
5 Cooks 170
2 Porters
6 Dishwashers " '. •

5 Dishwashers 134
2 Dishwashers 1/2 time

5 Waitresses 130
14 Diet Maids 130
1 Cashier - PT.

Merit Increase

39

HOUSEKEEPING - 4222
1 Housekeeping Supervisor $
3 Linen Room Clerks 166
2 Seamstresses 191

16 Janitors 150
13 Maids 150
1 Driver - Janitor

Merit Increase
36

PLANT OPERATION - 4223
1 Chief of Maintenance $
2 Painters
1 Carpenter
1- Plumber
1 Electrician
4 Maintenance men 202

Merit Increase
10

MAX.

$ 327
237
271
115.50
185
283
209
166

166
77

Hi 5
150

97

$ 185
206
195
190
178
21?

$ 272
231
241
241
241
212

1212
67

AMOUNT
-1 _

$ 3,924
2,844
3,252
1,386
2,220
3,396

10,884
3,984

9,216
hr 2,534

8,520
23,388

hr. 1,164
384

$ 77,096

$ 2,220
6,456
4,632

32,424
25,032
2,544

384
1 73,692

$ 3,264
5,544
2,892
2,892
2,892
9,912

361
$ 27,757



na

6

8
1

1
8
16
15
2
13
1
15
10
30
111

1
5

1
1
1
1

1
1
5
4
4
1
1
17

ACCOUNT NO. 4200
PUBLIC HEALTH

BEACKENEIDGE HOSPITAL
PEESONAL SERVICES

EATE
MIN. MAX.

MEDICAL EDUCATION - 4231
Eesident Physicians
1 Chief Eesident Physician $ $
5 Eesident Physicians;
Interns
Medical Secretary
Merit Increase

NUESING SEEVICE - 4232
Associate Director $ $
Supervisors 271

TEead Nurses 258
General Duty Nurses 222
Intravenous Nurses
Ward Clerks 168
Secretary
Vocational Students
Orderlies 160
Vocational Nurses 139

X-EAY - 424l
Chief Technician $ $
Technicians
2 Technicians
3 Technicians
Medical Secretary
Clerk Typist
Dark Boom Technician
Orderly-
Merit Increase

1ABOEATOEY - 4242
Associate Director $ $
Medical Secretary
Eegistered Technicians - 271
Non-Registered Technicians
Technicians Trainees
Clerk Typist
Maid

250
200
125
246

357
330
300
243
231
180
168
90
201
173

290

222
88.50
216
159
174
189

380
201
300
166
83
164
156

1213
68

AMOUNT

$ 3,000
12,000
12,000
2,952

42
$ 29,994

$ 4,284
27,528
48,240
42,048
5,544
26,352
2,016
16,200
21,468
59,424

$253,104

$ 3,480

5,328
3,186
2,592
1,908
2,088
2,268

60
$ 20,910

$ 4,560
2,412
17,064
7,968
3,984
1,968
1,872

$ 39,828



1
6
1
6
2
1

"I?

i
4
5

1
1
1
1

1

-i
1
3
1
1
1

10

ACCOUNT NO. 4200
PUBLIC HEALTH

BRACKENRIDGE HOSPITAL
PERSONAL SERVICES

RATE
MIN.

OPERATING ROOMS - 4243
Supervisor $
Instrument Nurses 246
Ward Clerk
Technical Aids 183
Orderlies
Cast Technician
l̂ erit Increase

DELIVERY ROOM - 4244
Supervisor $
Instrument Nurses

PHARMACY - 4246
Chief Pharmacist
Pharmacist
Pharmacist Intern
Clerk Typist

CENTRAL SUPPLY - 424j
Head Nurse $
Vocational Nurses 160

OUT - PATIENT CLINIC - 4248
Supervisor $
Vocational Nurses 166
Director of Social Service
Social Service Worker
Receptionist'
Clerk Typist

MAX.

201
185
201
291

$ 321
246

$ 390
348
150

83

$ 258
189

$ 300
173
264
222
189

1214
69

AMOUNT

2̂ 412
13,296
. 4,824
3,492
198

$ 46,614

$ 3,852
11,808

$ 15,660

$ 4,680
4,176
1,800

hr 1,297
$ 11,953

$ 3,096
14,256

$ 17,352

$ 3,600
6,l44
3,168
2,664
2,268
5,904

$ 23,748



1
1
1
3
2
1
2
1
4
1

68

85

1
3
2
1

r4$06

ACCOUNT NO. 4200
PUBLIC: HEALTH

BRACKENRIDGE HOSPITAL
PERSONAL SERVICES

RATE
MIN. MAX.

SCHOOL OF WJBSIKG - 4249
Director of Nursing $ $
Assistant Director of Nursing
Counselor
Instructors 290
Secretaries
Resident Supr.
As st. Resident Supr..
Seamstress
Maids 162
Janitor
Student Nurses
37 Student Nurses
19 Student Nurses.
12 Student Nurses

420 i
348
330
321
185
231
185
173
168
150

30
20
15

1215
70

AMOUNT

\> 5,040
4,176
3,960

10,932
4,44o
2,772
4,440
2,076
7,992
1,800

8,640
4,030
1,260

$ 61,558

EMERGENCY ROOM - 4250
Head Nurse $ $
General Staff Nurses 231
Vocational Nurses
Social Service Worker

258 \
243
160
222

•
•

& 3,096
8,460
3,840
2,664

i l8,060
^802^565
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ACCOUNT NO, 4200 71 -
PUBLIC HEALTH

BRACKENBIDGE HOSPITAL

EXPENDED
ACTUAL ESTIMATED PBOPOSED

1953

.'. •. :; •- T - AlfolNISTRATIVE -
PEBSONAL SEBVICES "-'lOO

101 Salaries & Wages $ 61,36.1 $ 62,248 $ 73,897

OTHER SERVICES - 200
211 Postage $ 1,716 $ 2,4l8 $ 2,500
202 Tel. & Tel. 4,397 5,529 6,000
213 Traveling ' 150 66 300
214 Transportation 420 303 500
231 Advertising 29 317 500
232 Printing . 6.125 4,704 6,000

TOTAL - 200 $12,837 $ 13,337 $ 15,800

MAOBHIAIS & SUPPLIES - 300
355 Office $10,051 $ 6>882 $ 7,000

FIXED CHAHGSS * 400
44l Subscriptions & Dues $ . ._.596 $ 786 $ 800.

- 500
^40 Office $ 875 $ 1.265 $ 900

TOTAL - 4211 $ 85,920 $ 84,518 $ 98,397

•'"'" '•* • ' ' • MEDICAL BECQSDS - 4212
PEBSOWAL SERVIGS'S - 100

K)l Salaries & Wages $ _ $ 13 , 237 $ 11,342

MATERIAIS 8e SUPPLIES - 300
355 Office | _ $ 567 $ 700

TOTAL - 4212 $ $ 13,804 $ 12,042



CITY OF AUSTIN, TEXAS -

ACCOUNT NO, 4200
PUBLIC HEALTH

BBACKENKIDGE HOSPITAL

EXEENDED
ACTUAL ESTIMATED PROPOSED
1931 1932 l?3......

DIETARY -
PEBSOHAL SERVICES - 100

101 Salaries & Wages l $ 58,950 $ 7Q,258 $ 77.096

OTHER SERVICES - 200
252 Rocfent Control $ _ |__ 1*257 $ 1,000

MATERIALS & SUPPLIES - ?00
312 Breads & Pastry $ 2,707 $ 5,649 $ 5,000
317 Dietary Supplies 8,290 7,200
318 Dairy Products 25,565 23,189 21,000
330 Fruits & Vegetables 24,665 15,056 16,000
349 Meats, Fish, etc. S7,295 38,696 40,000
375 Staples 27,070 22,44l 23,000

TOTAL - 300 $117,362 $113,321 $112,200

TOTAL - 4221 $176,252 $184,836 $190,296

:' ;"" >•: ; • ' - ' • HOUSEKEEPING - 4222
Personal Services * 100

101 Salaries & Wages $69,693 $ 74,452 $ 73,692

OTBSH SERVICES - 200
251 Laundry $ 39,502 $ 39,862 $ 40,000
272 Room & Laundry Allowance . _ 135 _

TOTAL - 200 $39,502 $ 39,997 $ 40,000

MATSRIAIS & SUPPLIES - 300
307 Bedding $ 5,374 $ 5,089 $ 4,000
337 Household 9,271 11,108 10,000
346 Linen 19,325 15.167 15,000

TOTAL - 300 $ 33,970 31,364 29,000

TOTAL - 4222 $143,165 $145,813 $142,692
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ACCOUNT NO. 4200
PUBLIC HEALTH

BRACKENRIDGE HOSPITAL

ACTUAL
. 1951 ..

101

242
262

323
340
359
360
399

520
530

101

208

361

PUNT OPERATION •
PERSONAL SERVICES - 100
Salaries & Wages f

OTHER SERVICES « 200
Fuel - Gas - $
Elevator

TOTAL - 200 IT

MATERIALS & SUPPLIES - 300
Electrical $
Ice
Printing
Parts
Sundry

TOTAL - 300 3T

MAINTENANCE - 500
Buildings' $
Equipment

TOTAL - 500 f~

TOTAL - 4223 $

MEDICAL EDUCATION

PERSONAL SERVICES - 100
Salaries & Wages ft

OTHER SERVICES - 200
Therapist $_

MATERIALS & SUPPLES - 300
Periodicals & Books ^

TOTAL - 4231 &

• 4223

16,113

3,464
2,883
£,347

1,260
2,541

563
2,413

6,777

6,710
16,225
22,935

52,172

- 4231

37,106

1,675

38,781

73

EXPENDED
ESTIMATED PROPOSED

1952 1953.

9 23,196

9 4,170

$ 7,600

$ 1,548

4,057
4,561

296
$ 10,500

9 12,824
10.176

$ 23,000

9 64,296

9. 19,986

9 813

9 1,500

9 22,299

* 27,757

* 4,500
3,000

$ 7,500

$ 2,000
200

4,000
5,000

$ 11,200

•$ 10,000
10^000

0 20,000

$ 66,457

, 9 29f994

9

9 1,500

$ 31,494
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ACCOUNT NO. 4200 74
PUBLIC HEALTH

BRACKENHIDGE HOSPITAL

EXPENSED
ACTUAL ESTIMATED PEOPOSED

195.1 ...195g _ 1953

• • • • • : • ' . • • : . : " ; - •',.-. HURSIMG SERVICE . - 42?2
PERSONAL SERVICES -"JOO

101 Salaries & Wages $202,38*1 $231,105 $253,104

OTHER SEBVICES - 200
209 Special Nvirsing $ 9,918 $30,793 $10,000
213 Traveling 69 607 500

TOTAL - 200 .$ 9,98? $ 31,400 $ 10,500

MATERIAIS & SUPPLIES - 3QQ
355 Office 4 135 $ 1.537 $

TOTAL - 4232 $212,506 $26^,0^2

. - : - • ; - „ - •• X-RAY - 4241

PERSONAL SERVICES - 100
101 Salaries & Wages $ 3,6ll $ 20,664 $ 20,910

OTHEB SERVICES - 200
208 Radiologist • | _ $ 26»fo* ._$

MATEBIAIB & SUFPL3J5 .- 3QO
380 X-Eay $ 8,276 $ 14,1^9 $ 17,000

FIXED CHABGES - 400
415 Rent $ 403 $ 759 $ 850

TOTAL - 4241 $ 12,290 $ 62,216 $ 64,760

• IABOBA5QRY -4242
PEBSOWAL SEBVl'CES - 100

101 Salaries SB Wages $ 25,375 $ 36,355 $ 39.828

QTBEB SEBVICES - 200
208 Pathologist $ 24,803 $ 19,451 $ 24,000
208A Blood Bank 2,500

TOTAL - 200 $ 24,803 $19,451 $ 26,500

MATEBIAI3 & SUPPLIES - 3QQ
347 Laboratory . $ l6'gg8 $ 23.500 $ 21.500

TOTAL - 4242 $ 66,436 $ 79,306 $ 87,828



CITY OF AUSTIN, TEXAS

12M
ACCOUNT NO, 4200 -75
PUBLIC HEAIffH

B3ACKENRIDGE HOSPITAL

EXPENDED
ACTUAL ESTIMATED PROPOSED

1951. 1952 _ 1953

OPERATING BOOM - 4243
PEB30HAL SERVICES - 100 . -

101 Salaries & Wages $ 33,844 $ 45,059 $ 46,6l4:

MATERIALS & SUPPLIES - 300
351 Medical & Surgical ' $. 1,342 $ 26,jlO $ 2^,000

TOTAL - 4243 $ 35,186 $ 71,369 $ 70,6l4

BELIVEBY BOOM - 4244
ESESOSAL SERVICES - 100

101 Salaries & Wages _ $ 6,6l8 . $.15,660

MATEBIAL3 & SUPPLIES - 300
399 Sunctry $ 3,448 $ 3,600

TOTAL - b2bk $ 10,066 $ 19,260

ANESTHESIA -
PERSONAL SEBVICES - 100

101 Salaries & Wages _ $ 10,532 _

MATEBIAL3 & SUPPLIES - 300
399 Sundry : _ 7̂ 35 $ 7,200

TOTAL - 42it5 $ 17,967 $ 7,200

PHARMACY -
PERSONAL SERVICES - 100 .

101 Salaries & Wages $ 9f6^6 $ 10,811 f 11,953

MATERIAIS & SUPPLIES - 300
319 Drugs 4 61,363 $ >9>099 $>6,QQQ.

TOTAL - 4246 $ 71,031 $ 59,910 $ 57,953

CENTRAL SUPPLY - 424?
PEBSONAL SERVICES - 100

101 Salaries & Wages _ $ 18,272 $ 17,352

MATEBIALS Si SUPPLIES - 300
320 Oxygen $ $ 7,948 $ 8,000'
399 Sundry v 59.842 .. 10.052 .10^000

TOSiSL - 300 $59,842 $ 18,000 $ 18,000

TOTAL - 4247 $ 59,842 $ 36,272 $ 35,352
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ACCOUNT NO. 4200 ?6
PUBLIC EEAI/TH

BRACKENRIDGE HOSPITAL

EXPENDED
. ACTUAL ESTIMATED

1951 1952

101

208
216

319
320

101

213
216
231
232
281

309
355
368

425

OUT •
PERSONAL. SERVICES - 100
Salaries & Wages

OTHER SERVICES - 200
Out Patient Physician
Ambulance

Total - 200

MATEKEfilS & SUPPLIES - 300
Drugs
Oxygen

TOTAL - 300

TOTAL - 4248

NURSING
PERSONAL SERVICES - 100
Salaries & Wages

OTHER SERVICES - 200
Traveling
Vehicle Hire
Advertising
Printing
Tuition

TOTAL - 200

MATERIALS & SUPPLIES - 300
Books
Office
Recreation

Total - 300

FIXED CHARGES - 400
Insurance

• PATIENT SERVICE -

$ 22,996

30
$ 30

$ 37,644

$ 60,670

EDUCATION - 4249

$ 54,504

2,043

5,374
$ 7,417

$ 120

781
$ 901

$ 526

4248

$ 40,563

2,500
$ 2,500

$ 19,179
341

$ 19,520

$ 62,583

$ 58,379

$ 193
1,222

480
2,719

$ 900
641

$ 1,541

PROPOSED
1953

$ 23,748

4 4,500
1,500

$ 6,000

$ 18,000

$ 18,000

$ 47,748

$ 61,558

$ 500
1,000

300
600

4,500
$ 6,900

$ 900
' 500

$ 1,400

4 1,370

TOTAL - 4-249 $ 63,348 $ 64,534



CITY OF AUSTIN. TEXAS

T222
ACCOUNT HO. 4200 77

PUBLIC HGAIIDH
BBACKENRIDGE HOSPITAL

EXPENDED
ACTUAL ESTIMATED PROPOSED
1951 1952 1933

EMEBGENCY BOOM 42§0
PEBSONAL SERVICES - 100

101 Salaries & Wages _ $ l8,060

MATERIALS & SUPPLIES - 300
319 Drugs _ $ 6,000 )

TOTAL - 4250 $

TOTAL EXPENSES $1,077,599 $1,2^3,831 $

CAPITAL QUTIAY - ^290
CAPITAL OUTLAY - 900

951 Equipment $ 37,8gp $ 52,610 $ 18fOOO

TOTAL - 4200 $1,115,449 $1,296,441 $1,309,485
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ACCOUNT NO. 4300
PUBLIC HEALTH

T. B, SANATORIUM
PERSONAL SERVICES

TP?3JL&6O

78

1
3
2
1

-I
J£

RATE
MIN. MAX.

ADMINISTRATION - 4311
1 Administrator

DIETARY - 4321
1 Cook
1 Asst. Cook

Dishwasher

HOUSEKEEPING - 4322
1 Housekeeper
JL Janitor
2

PIANT OPERATION - 4323
1 Maintenance Man
JL Yard Man
2

$

NURSING SERVICE - 4332
Nurae
Vocational Nurses
Practical Nurses
Vocational Student Nurse

128
144

.160
167
122

139
174

AMOUNT

284 $ 3,408

$

217
166
147
90

1,920
2,004
1,464
5,

1,668
2,088
3,756

176 $ 2,112
83 hr. 1,584

$ 3,696

$ 2,604
5,292
3,492
1,080

$ 12,468
$ 26,716



101

211
212
213
215
231

355
399

411
424

101

317
333

101

251

307
337
399

PERSONAL SERVICES - 100
Salaries & Wages

OTHER SERVICES - 200
Postage
Telephone & Telegraph
Traveling
Car Allowance
Advertising

TOTAL - 200

MATERIALS &' SUPPLIED -
Office

. Sundry
TOTAL - 300

FIXED CHARGES - 400
.>Dues & Membership

Insurance
TOTAL - 400

TOTAL - 4311

PERSONAL SERVICES - 100
Salaries & Wages

MATERIALS & SUPPLIES -
Dietary
Groceries

TOTAL - 300

TOTAL - 4321

PERSONAL SERVICES - 100
Salar&&s & Wages

OTHER SERVICES - 200
Laundry

MATERIALS & SUPPLIES -
Bedding
Household & Cleaning
Sundry

TOTAL - 300

TOTAL - 4322

= <JH V OH AUS 1 IN, 1 bXAb - ' • ~

ACCOUNT NO. 4300
^PUBLIC HEALTH
T.B. SANATORIUM

EXPENDED
ACTUAL ESTIMATED

1951 1952

ADMINISTRATIVE - 4311

$ 27
141
177
420
-0-

$ 765

300
$ 73

488
$ 561

$ 71
-0-

$ 71

$ 4,668

DIETARY - 4321

$ 5,676

300
$ 266

11.948
$ 12,214

$ 17,890

HOUSEKEEPING - 4322

$ 2,214

$ 970

300
$ 40

516
60

$ 616

$ 3,800

1224
79

PROPOSED
1953' _

$ 3,408

$ 30
200
200
420
-0-

$ 850

$ 100
500

$ 600

$ -0-
100

$ 100

$ 4,958

$ 500
12tOOO

$ 12,500

$ 17,888

$ 1,000

$ 100
600
-0-

$ 700

$ 5,456
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1225
ACCOUNT NO. 4300
PUBLIC BEABTH

T.B. SANATORIUM

80

EXPENDED
ACTUAL ESTIMATED PEOPOSED
1951 1952

PIANT OPERATION - 4323
PERSONAL SERVICES - 100

101 Salaries & Wages

OTHER SERVICES -200
241 Light & Power
242 Fuel, Gas
243 Water

TOTAL - 200

MAINTEN&HCE;- o 500
510 Grounds
520 Buildings
530 Machinery
550 Other Equipment

TOTAL -.500

TOTAL - 4323

OTHER SERVICES - 200
208 Medical Services

3 , 4 3

MEDICAL & SURGICAL - 4331

. $ 5,775

MATER3AEJ& SUPPLIES - 300
319 Drugs
351 Surgical
380 X-Ray

TOTAL - 300

$ 5,097
304
648

TOTAL - 4331

PERSONAL SERVICE - 100
101 Salaries & Wages

NURSING SERVICE - 4332

$ 6,049

$ 11,824

$ 11,620

MATERIAIS & SUPPLIES - 300
399 Sundry 1 480

TOTAL - 4332

CAPITAL OUTLAY - 900
951 Equipment

CAPITAL OUTIAY - 4390

$ 12,100

529

1953

$

$

$
'

$
$

-0-
796
-0-
796

167
2,290

18
103

2,57§

6,807

$ 400
1,000
100

$ 1,500

$ 200
3,000
200
100

$ 3,500

$ 8,696

6,000

4,000
1,500

700
$ 6 , 2 0 0

$ 12,200

$ 12,468

-0-

12,468

100

TOTAL - 1*300 $ 57,618 $ 61,766



ACCOUNT NO. 4600
PUBLIC HEALTH

ABATTOIR
PERSONAL SERVICES

RATE
MIN. MAX.

SUPERVISION - 4611
1 Superintendent $
2 Bookkeepers
3

STOCK, PINS - 4612
1 Weigher & Receiver , $
2 Weigher & Receivers Helpers

___ Overtime

KILLING FLOOR - 4613
1 Foreman $
1 Meat Tagger

13 Butchers
8 Class "A" $ 252
4 Class "B"
1 Class "C"

1 Dress Carcass Weigher
7 Laborers . 88

Overtime
23

COOLER ROOMS : - 46l4
1 Foreman $ $
6 Operators 177

Overtime

BY-PRODUCTS - 4615
2 Cooker Operators $

_ _ Overtime

PIANT OPERATION & MAINTENANCE - 46l6
1 Master Mechanic $ $
3 Mechanics 226
3 Operators 206

Overt ime
-JL
j£ TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES

384
226

220
168

316
226

277
216
199
177
. .97

242
198

205

355
242
212

1226
81

AKOtfflT

$ 4,608
5,424

$ 10,032

$ 2,640
4,032

50
f 6,722

$ 3,792
2,712..

38,592

2,124
15,047

300
$ 62,567

$ 2,904
13,896

50
$ 16,850

$ 4,920
100

$ 5,020

$ 4,260
8,520

200
$ 20,468
$121 ,£59



ACCOUNT NO, 4600
PUBLIC BEAIffH

ABATTOIR

EXPENDED
ACTUAL ESTIMATED

1951 1952

101

209
. 211

212

215
222
232

355
399

413
431
44i

540

101

311
355

PERSONAL SERVICES - 100
Salaries & Wages

OTBER SERVICES - 200
Federal Inspection

Postage
Tel & Tel.
Transportation.
Car Allowance
Hospital
Printing

TOTAL - 200

MATERIAIS & SUPPLIES -
Office

Sundry
TOTAL - 300

FIXED CHARGES - 400
Rent -Spur Track
Claims, Damaged Meat
Subscription & Dues

TOTAL - 400

MAINTENANCE - 500
Office Equipment

TOTAL - 4611

PERSONAL SERVICES - 100
Salaries & Wages

MAOERIAIS & SUPPLIES -
Butchers
Office

TOTAL - 300

TOTAL - 4612

SUPERVISION - 4611

f 7,089

$ 1,094
80

426
153
50
15
57

$ 1,875

300
$ 657

$ 657

$ .30
'42
•73

$ 22

$ 9,788

STOCK PINS - 4612

$ 6,135

300
$ 67

3
$ 70

$ 6,205

$ 8,433

$ 1,000
90

402
265

50
$ 1,807

$ 910
10

$ 920

$ 31
100
73

$ 204

$ 61

$ 11,425

$ 5,814

$ 65
18

4 83

$ 5,897

mi
1227
82

PROPOSED
1953

$ 10,032

$ 1,000
100
400
250

50
$ 1,800

$ 785
10

$ 795

$ 31
100
73

$ 204

4 100

$ 12,931 .

$ 6,722

$• 65
15

$ 80

$ 6,802



CITY OF AUSTIN. TEXAS

gCLLING FIDOS -
PERSONAL SERVICES - 100 ^

1228
ACCOUNT NO. U600 83
PUBLIC HEALTH
ABATTOIR ,

EXPENDED
" ACTUAL ESTIMATED PROPOSED

1952 1953

101 Salaries & Wages ' $ 57? ̂76 $5̂ ,588 $62.̂ 67

OTHER SERVICES - 200
251 Laundry ' " $ 3,26 $ 4.001 $ 4,000

M&TEBIAIB.&. SUPPLIES - JOO
311 Butchers $ 3,359 $ l,6Uo $ 1,868
311* Chemical 1*70 417 300
315 Clothing 34
337 Household 133 186 150

TOTAL - 300 $ 2,962 $ 2,277 $

TOTAL - ̂613 $ 63,67** $ 60,866' $ 68,885

COQLEB BOOMS - fr6l^
PEBSONAL SEBVICES • 100

101 Salaries & Wages $ ̂ '̂  $.3.4,887 $. 16,850

OTHER SERVICES - 200
251 Laundry I. . *H2..$ 589 $ 600

MATEBIALS & SUPPLIES - 3QQ
311 Butchers 1 1,097 . $. 1,309 $ 1,067

TOTAL - k6lh $ 17,052 $ 16,785 $ 18,517

BY-PRODUCTS - 46l?
FEB30NAL SERVICES - 100

101 Salaries & Wages j 6»6g? ^ 6,032 $ 5,020

MATEBIAIS & SUPPLIES - 300
399 Sundry $ 243 $ 164 $ 150

TOTAL - 4615 $ 6,866 $ 6,196 $ 5,170



CITY OF AUSTIN. TEXAS

1229
ACCOUNT NO. 4600 84
PUBLIC HEALTH
ABATTOIR

EXTENDED
ACTUAL ESTIMATED PEOPOSED

1951 1952 _ 19^3

PLAKT OFEEATION - 46l6
PERSONAL SERVICES - 100

101 Salaries 8= Wages $ 14,993 ' $ 16,586 $ £0,468

OTHER SERVICES - 200
242 Fuel - Gas $ 2,773 $ 4,195 $ 4,000
251 Laundry 3 10 25
214 temsportation 184 197 200

TOTAL - 200 $ 2,960 $ 4,402 $ 4,225

MATERIAIS & SUPPLIES— 300
314 Chemicals $ 1,671 $ 1,438 $ 1,500
323 Electrical 279 293 300
332 .Oi l& Grease 297 272 275
337 Household 137 132 150
347 Laboratory 5 15
356 Oxygen 38 4l 25
372 Tools 77 61 50
399 Sundry _ 4 _ 2 10

TOTAL - 300 $ 2,508 $ 2,254 $ 2,310

MAINTENANCE - 500
520 Buildings $ 266 $ 750 $ 1,000
530 Machinery 7,l69. 5,150 4,000

TOTAL - 500 $ 7,435 $ 5,900 $ 5>000

TOTAL - 4616 $ 27,096 $ 29,1^2 $ 32,003

TOTAL EXPENSES $131,481 $130,311 $144,308

CAPITAL OUTLAY - 4632
CAPITAL QUTIAY - 900

911 Land $ 9,000
921 Buildings
931 Motored Equipment 1,563
£4l Office Equipment 33$ $ 90
951 Machinery 1,738 184 $ ....... 500

TOTAL - 900 $ 12,637 $ 275 $ 500

GRAND TOTAL $144,118 $130,585 $144,808



ACCOMT NO. 4600
PUBLIC HEAUTH

ABATTOIR

1230
85

EXPENDED

101

209
211
212
214
215
222
232
242
251

311
314
315
323
332
337
347
355
356
372
399

4l3
431
44i

520
530
540

i. * . t

PERSONAL SERVICES -
Salaries & Wages

OTHER SERVICES - 200
Federal Inspection
Postage
Tel. & Tel,
Transportation
Car Allowance
Hospital
Printing
Gas -Fuel
Laundry

TOTAL - 200

MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
Butcher
Chemical
Clothing
Electrical
Oil 8s Grease
Household
Laboratory
Office
Oxygen
Tools
Sundry

TOTAL - 300

FIXED CBARGSS - 400
Rent - Spur Track
Claims Damaged Meat
Subscription & Dues

TOTAL - 400

MAINTENANCE - 500
Buildings
Machinery
Office Equipment

TOTAL - 500

TOTAL EXPENSES

ACTUAL
1951

100
. $107,859

$ 1,094
80

426
337

50
15
57

2,773
3?651

$ 8,483

- 300
$ 3,523

2,l4l

279
297
271

5
661

38
77

245
$ 7,537

$ 30
42
73

$ 145

$ 266
7,169

22
$ 7,457

. $131,481

ESTIMATED
1952

$106,340

$ 1,000
90

402
462

50
4,195
4,600

$ 10,799

$ 3,014
1,855

34
293
272
318
15

928
4i
61

176
$ 7,007

4 31
100
73

$ 204

$ 750
5,150

61
$ 5,961

$130,311

PROPOSED
1953 _

$121,659

$ 1,000
100
400
450

50
4,000
4,625

$ 10,625

$ 3,000
1,800

300
275
300

800
.'< 25

50
170

$ 6,720

$ 31
100
73

$ 204

$ 1,000
4,000

100
$ 5,100

$144,308



CITY OF AUSTIN. TEXAS

T231
ACCOUNT HO. 1̂ 600 66
PUBLIC HEALTH

ABATTOIE

EXPMDED
ACTUAL ESTIMATED PROPOSED

__ 1952 _ 1953

CAPITAL 013TIAY - 900
911 Land $ 9,000
921 Buildings
931 Motored Equipment 1,563
9^1 Office Equipment 336 $ 90
951 Machinery 1,7^8 _ iBb $ 5QQ

TOTAL - 900 $' 12,637 $ 2?5 ? ' 5 0 0

GEAND TOTAL $14̂ ,118 $130,585 $1 ,̂808



ACCOUNT HO. 5000
HBCRMCI03SF

SUMMARY

• ACTUAL.
1951

SUPERVISION
Personal Services
Other Current Expenses

TOTAL '. .

ZILKSH SPEIITC-S
Personal Services
Other Current Expenses

TOTAL

DEEP EDDY
Personal Services
Other Current Expenses

TOTAL

GOLF COUSSB
Personal Services
Other Current Expenses

.- TOTAL

HAHCOGK GOLF COURSE
Personal Services
Other Current Expenses

TOTAL

COi-MJiTITY RECIffiilPIOH
Personal Services
Other Current Expenses

TOTAL

ATHLETICS
Personal Services
Other Current Expenses

TOTAL

AUSTI1T ATHLETIC CLUB
Personal Services
Other Current Expenses

TOTAL

COLISEUII
Personal Services
Other Current Expenses

TOTAL , ...

$

*

$

0

$

$

0

$

$

r
$

0

$

16,895

21,189

23,570
7,151

30,721

6,935
1,272
8,207

23,476
6,334

29,810

16,596
2,804

19,400

42,683
16,860
59,543

6,742
8,417

15.159

11,933
1,736

13,669

6,063
5,032

11,095

•SSS-IIIATE
1952

$

o
V

A
o

U

o
f%
o

o
$
(**o

0

f\
o

c>
A
V

A

21,068
4,400

25,468

27,314
9.310....

36,624

7,904
1,7,50
9,654

25,166
17,180
42,346

19,200
4,010

45,642
16,250 .
61,392

7,684
G,790

16,474

13>902
2,140

16, 042

7,793
5,370

13,163

1232
87

PROPOSED
1953

$

0

0

0

$

0

$
0

$
$

$
$

•27.244
4,430

31.674

28,176
8,670

36,846

8,366
1,755

10,121

27,638
8,030

35.668

12,606
2,280

14 i 886

55,772
16,720
72,492

6,644
9,050

15.694

16,610
1,930

18,540

6,404
5.530

11,934



X

CASTCBLL TBiilTIS CISTTEE
Personal Services
Other Current Ibcpenses

TOTAL

EAECOCIC COKIiUiTITY CEHT2R
Personal Services
Other Current Expenses

TOTAL

COLOBED ACTIVITIES
Personal Services
Other Current Expenses

TOTAL

LAKE AUSTIIT MOHICIPAL PAHK
Personal Services
Other Current Ssgpenses

TOTAL

MUSIC
Personal Services
Other Current Ibcnenses

TOTAL

MUSEUM
Personal Services
Other Current Expenses

TOTAL

MAOTMAiTCE WORKSHOP
Personal Services
Other Current Expenses

TOTAL

TOTAL r-XPIBSES

Personal Services
Other Current Expenses

TOTAL EXPHLTSES

CAPITAL OUTLAY

GHA1TD TOTAL

ACCOUHT 1TO, 5000
KECEEATIOK
SUMMABY (COJOTD)

EXPENDED
ACTUAL SSTItiATS

1951 1952

$ 5,075
566

$ 10,353

$ 11,869

0 15.818

$ 1,800
1,018

$ 2,818

$ 7,572
997_

$ 8,569

$ 4,730

$ 19,20?
1,476

$ 20 , 683

$ 279,135

$ 217,031

$ 279,135

$ 23,096

$ 302,231

0

0

0

$

0

V

0

$
$

0

0

V

$

•.f

$
$

5,438
975

6,4-13

11,590
1,990

13,580

15,361
3,085

10,946

2,322
1.495
3,817

1,527
14,347
15,874

5.738
345

6, 083

19,915
1,970

21,885

331,471

238,064
93,407

331,471

39*073...

370,544

—fr 9.?

I^oo

88

PBQPOSED

*

$

0

0

$

$

$

ft

$

0

$

$

5,54-4
1,020
6,564

12,608
_ 1,905

14-, 513

17.319
3,250

20,569

3,316
1,470
4,786"

1,530
13,980
15,510

5.694
415

6,109

21,908
1,725 L

23,633

339,539

257,379
82,160

339,539

35^,751



/2V

5101 - SUPERVISION
1 Director
2 Assistant Directors

1 Administrative
1 Program

1 Supervisor
1 Assistant Supervisor
1 Secretary
1 Stenographer

1-Draftsman
7

5201 - SILICER SPRINGS
Manager (6 mos.)

1 Foreman
2 Truck 5> Tractor Operator
3 Laborers "C"

3- Cashiers
5~Lifeguards
7-Attendants
l-parl: Patrolman (6 mos.)
1-Mald
1-Porter

6

5202 - HSEP EDDY
Manager (6 mos,)

1 Gardner
1- Cashier
3~Life£uards
i{~ Attendants

1

5301 - MUNICIPAL GOLF COURSE
1 Manager
1 Foreman
1 Clerk
2 Starters
6 Ground sire epers
1 Janitor "D"

1-ITightman
12

5302 - EAiTCOCK GOLF COURSE
1 Manager
1 Foreman
1 Clerk (half -time)
3 Groundskeepers
6

= (JH Y Ul- AUb 1 IN, 1 tAAS :.-z=-!. — •••

ACCOUHJ HO. 5000
RECREATION

PERSONAL SERVICES

HATE
MINIKUM MAXIMUM

$ 484

388
365
296
231
243
185

1.05 hr.

$ 250
242

$ 189 199
168 172

,75hr. .85 hr.
.75hr. .85 hr.
.45hr. .55 hr.

120 '
.65 hr.
.65 hr.

$ 225
168

$ -75hr. ,85 hr.
.75hr. .85 hr.
.45hr. .55 hr.

$ 226
220
177

$ 172 177
177 189

146
.85 hr.

$ 226
205
177
177

I *? V A
JL.6O Tt

89

AMOUNT

$ 5.808

4,656
4,380
3.552
2,772
2,916
2,220

940
$ 27 , 244

$ 1,500
2,904
4,656
6,096
3,400
4,700
3,000

720
500
700

$ 28,176

$ 1.350
2,016

800
2,500
1.-700

$ 8,366

$ 2-,7l2
2,640
2,124
4,183

13 » 392
1,752

830. .
$ 27,638

$ 2,712
2,460
1,062
•6,372

$ 1-2,606



ACCOUNT HO. 5000
BECBEATION

PERSONAL SERVICES

MINIMUM
5401 - CQtDraiTT EBCEBATION

PAN AH3BICA1T CEIHIER
1 District Supervisor
1 Assistant Supervisor

Activity Leaders '& 1.00
Attendant ' .5°

MJJJEZ CELTEIH
1 District Supervisor
1 Assistant Supervisor

Activity Leaders $ 1.00
Park Patrolman

COMMUNITY PROGRAM
1 Drama Supervisor

1-Special Events Supervisor (3j mos.)
1-Art Instructor f
Activity Leaders $ 1.00

PLAYGEOUiTDS AitD POOLS
l4»IIen Leaders- Spring
18-Hen Leaders- Summer $ 145
17-lfomen Leaders- Summer 150

1-Swimining Supervisor (4 mos.)
17-Lifeguards (l4 weeks) .75

Swimming Instructors •/ 1.00
5

5402 - ATHLETICS

1 Athletic Supervisor j
l"Assistant Supervisor (10 mos.)
l~Baseball Supervisor (4 mos.)
6—Bn.seball Leaders (3 mos.)\_/ JJ\J*Yi W I-J*~**J,J* iJ\X*-V\A^/*fc U \ _y «*V »-» • /

1

5403- AUSTI1T ATEUffilO CLUB
1 District Supervisor
1 Assistant Supervisor
1 Clerk & Crafts Specialist
1 Janitor "C"

Activity Leaders $' 1.00
At.-hAYirln.nt ..' .50

EATS
IiAXUIUI-1

$ 306
226

hr. 1.25 hr.
hr. ,85 hr.

$ 277
226

hr.." 1.25 hr.
1.25 hr.

$ 220
' 175

2.50 hr.
hr. 1.25 hr.

$ 1.05 hr.
' 175

100
250

hr, .05 hr.
hr. 1.25 hr.

0 252
' 125

210
05

0 306
226
215
160

hr. 1,25 hr.
hr., .05 hr.

90

.AMOUNT

$ 3,672
.' 2,712
.;• 1,000

600

$ 3,324
2,712

600
:' 500

$ 2,640
613
500

-.' 4,780

$ 2,940
' 8,154

10,000
1,000
9,425

600
$ '55,772

$ 3*024
1,250

840
1.530

$ 6,644

$ 3.672
. 2,712

2,580
2,0l6

. 5.030
f> f^ ^600

16,610



ACCOUHT NO. 5000
EECEEATIOE

PEBSOIUL SERVICES

EATS
MINIMUM M

54o4 - COLISEUM
1 Caretaker $
1 Laborer "0"

Extra Labor >
2

5405 » CAST/SLL TSTIS CEHTSR
1 Manager ' 0
1 G-roundskeeper

Extra Labor
2

5406 ~ HANCOCK COI-.3.Itn7ITY OTTER
1 District Supervisor $
1 Assistant Supervisor
1 Janitor »C»

Activity Leaders $ 1.00 hr1

Attendant ,50 hr
3

5501 - COLOP^D ACTIVITIES
1 Manager ITegro Areas . $
1 Program Director
1 Playleader
1 Janitor »C«

l~Groundskeeper~ Baseball (6mos . ) ip ,75&r.
5-Playsroimd Leaders " l.OOhr.
3~Li£e guards . 75hr,
Activity Leaders l.OOhr.
Extra Labor

1 Servicemen^ Leader
1-Attendant Servicemen's Quarters

5

5502 - LAKE AXJSTIiT KU1TICIPAL PAKE
1 Laborer »G» $

Lifeguard
1

5601 ~ MUSIC

2-Band Directors (3 & 4 mos.) ' 0
1-Song Leader
1-Pianist -( \

AXEiUI'J

205 $
162

$

108 S
174

.77 hr. v;
$

296 $
226
162 .

1.25 hr.
.05 hr.

$

269 $
242 .?
160 ».
168

.00 hr.
1.15 *&• '.
.05 hr.

1.25 hr.
.01 hr.

50.
5.00 ni£ht ,'

$

168 $
1.00 hr. '

$

160 $
10.00 night

5.00 night
$

me
91

AiMOUM1

2,460
1,944
2,000
6,404

2,256
2,088
I f200
5,5^

3,552
2,712
1(9*14
4,ooo

400
12,608

3i228
2,904
1,920
2,016

840
1,651
1,900

700
1,300

600
260

17,319

2,016
1,300
3,316

1,120
260,
150

"1,530

V-r-^i— •-•:•, • ' i ^=



CITY OF AUSTIN. TEXAS ' ' . . - • • . ' . . ••. . 4 ifr <> H

ACCOUNT NO. 5000 92
RECREATION

PERSONAL SERVICES

RATE
MINIMUM MAXIMUM AMTOT^

5701 - MUSEUM
1 Janitor "0" $ 162 8 1,944
2 Curators 150 3,600

1-Acting Curator (1 month) 150 150
5 $ 5,694

5901 - MAINTENANCE WORK SHOP
1 Foreman $ 242 § 2,904
1 Carpenter "A" 242 2,904
1 Labor - Sub-Foreman 199 2,388
1 Carpenter's Hslpor 199 2,388
1 Painter 1$3 2,196
4 Laborers "C" J 156 182 ' 8,128

Extra Labor ,36 hr. 1.000
9 §21,908

67 TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES § 257,379



PERSOlT-AIi SERVICES - 100
101 Salaries & Wages

OEE3R SERVICES - 200
209 Sundry
211 Postage
•212 Tel. & Tel.
213 Traveling
214 Transportation
232 Printing

TOTAL 200

MATERIALS & SUPPLIES - 300
355 Office
399 Sundry

TOTAL 300

3TIX2D CHARGES - 400
412 Bent - Land
441 Subscriptions & Dues

TOTAL - 400

HAIi-EETAITCE - 500
520 Buildings
540 Office Louipment

TOTAL 500

TOTAL EXPENSES

ACCOUNT HO. 5101
RECREATION

SUPERVISION

EXPENDED
ACTUAL , USTIf
1951 19

£ 16,895 $ 21,

4 *«P u>
130
413
366

1,640 i,
129

$ 2,678 $ 2,

$ 529 $
61

$ 590 $

6 HT *3 <t
q> O-1-.y *P

127
$ 940 $

32 $
54 _..._. _._

$ 86 $

$ 21,189 $ 25,

[ATE
52

068

160
130
4oo
400
200
300
590

490
180
670

840
100
940

130
2P

200

463

1238
93

PROPOSED
1953

£ 27,244

- $ ' 100
150
4oo
4oo

1,200
350

$ 2,600

0 5oo
100

$ 600

$ 950
100

$ 1,050

$ 100
80

0 180

0 31*674



CITY OF AUSTIN. TEXAS =

ACCQWS HO, 5201
RECREATION

ZILKER SPRINGS

94

EXPENDED

PERSONAL SERVICES - 100
101 Salaries & Wages

OTHER SERVICES * 200
212 Tel, & Tel.
214 Transportation
215 Car Allowance
£42 Fuel - Gas
251 Laundry

TOTAL 200

MATERIALS & SUPPLIES - 300
306 Suits & Towels
314 .Chemioals
323 Electrical
337 Household
355 Office
399 Sundry

TOTAL 300

M&IKMAKQE - 500
510 Grounds
520 Buildings
530 Machinery
540 Office Equipment
550 Other Equipment

TOTAL 500

TOTAL EXPENSES

AC&TJAIi
1951

& 23,570

£ 19
2,373

120

236
fc 2,748

0 75
138
213
315

27
98

•& 866

v 2, 146
563
288
83

457
fc 3,537

I 30,721

ES5HKA3JB
1952

§ 27,314

| 30
1,400

120
60

200
£ 1,̂ 10

$ 100
320
320
180
320
170

£ I,4l(T

$ 3, 900
500
400

90
1,200

0 6, 090

0 36,624

PROPOSED
1953

£ 28,176

6 40
1,500

120
100
200

? 1,960

$ 100
300
230
180
100
70

"5 935

$ 4, 000
230
400
100

1,000
5 5, 750

•f 36,846



101

212
215
242
251

306
314
323
337
355
399

510
520
530
540
550

PERSONAL SEHVICSS - 100
Salaries & Wages

OTHER SERVICES - 200
Tel. & Tel.
Car Allowance
fuel - Gas
Laundry

TOTAL 200

MATERIALS & SUPPLIES - 300
Suits & Toiwels
Chemicals
Electrical
Household
Of fie e
Sundry

TOTAL 300

MAINTENANCE - 500
Grounds
Buildings
Machinery
Office Equipment
Other Equipment

TOTAL 500

TOTAL EXPENSES

: CITY OF AUSTIN, TEXAS ~i--rr-;— " —

ACCOUNT NO, 5202
RECREATION

DEEP EDDY

EXPENDED
ACTUAL ESC

1951

v 6, 935 tf

£ 100 8
45
70
50

8 265 §

f> nc. &
V f O v

181
19
21
61
17

3 374 g
'

& ' o r\c <^9< 6 UO •$

53
330

45

5 633 $

S 8, 207 $

1952

7,904

150
40
70
50

310

290
70
70
10
40

480

400
100
140

30
290
960

9,654

1340
95

PROPOSED
1953

$ 8, 366

0 150
60
70
50

$ 330

8 75
200
50
70
30
50

$ 475

$ 400
100
150

50
250

$ 950

0 10,121



101

212
214
215
232
242
251

301
337
340
355
399

412
426

510
520
530
550

PERSONAL SERVICES - 100
Salaries" cj Wages

OTHER SERVICES f 200
Tel* & Tel.
Transportation
Car Allowance
Printing
Juel - Gas
Laundry

TOTAL 200

MATERIALS & SUPPLIES - 300
Horticultural
Household
Ice
Office
Sundry

TOTAL 300

FIXED CHARGES - 400
Rent
Insurance - Liabilities

TOTAL 400

MAINTENANCE - 500
Grounds
Buildings
Machinery
Other Equipment

TOTAL 500

TOTAL EXPENSES

= CITY OF AUSTIN, TEXAS -""• =====

ACCOU1TT KG. 5301
EECEEATIOH

aOLP COURSE

EXPENDED
AOTOA1, ' '2K
1951

$ 23,476

$ 119
306
130

2
91
19

§ 667

$ 362
76
82
46
30

§ 596

v 60
147

§ 207

£ 2,792
567

1,034 -
471

$ 4,864

0 29,810

sii-L'ffi-s
1952

$ 25,166

$ 120
500
120
200
100

20
;$ i, oeo

$ 500
100

70
50
40

$ 760

$ 60
150

5? 210

$• 12,940
220

1,390
600

$ 15,150

$ 42, 346

1241

96

PROPOSED
1953

£27.638

$ 120
500
120
100
100
20

5? 960

$ 600
50

120
50
40

§ 860

S 60
150

¥ 210

5 4,000
500

1,000
500

^ 6,066

$55, 668



101

212
214
215
232

301
323
337
340
355
399

426

510
520
530
550

K2RSQIT.AL SERVICES - 100
Salaries & Wages

OT:-:UR SEP.VICES - 200
Tel. & Eel.
transportation
Car Allowance
Printing

TOTAL - 200

HAE3RIALS & SUPPLIES -
Horticultural
Electrical
Household
Ice
Office
Sundry

TOTAL - 300

PIJGD C:-:ASGES « 4oo
Insurance - Liabilities

TOTAL - 400

KAIUmtAIICE - 500
Grounds
Buildings
Machinery
Other Eouipment

TOTAL - 500

TOTAL EXPENSES

ACCOUHT HO. 5302
BECBEATION

EAHCOCE GOLF COURSE

EXPEHDDD
ACTUAL '•
1951

$ 16,596

$ 121
219
120

72
$ 532

300
$ 352

41
25
92
57
45

$ 612

£ 147
$ 147

$ 511
75

782
145

$ 1,513

$ 19,400

ESTIMATE
1952

0 19,200

$ 110
350
120
180

$ 760

$ 630
20
60
70

•30
20

830

§ 150
0 150

S 140
20

1,840
220

$ 2,270

0 23,210

1242
97

PROPOSED
1953. .

$ 12,606

$ 120
180
120
100

$ 520

$ 400
20
30
50
20
20

54o

*. 150
S 150

$ 300
70

600
JLOO

$ 1,070

$ 14,886



RECREATION

PERSONAL SERVICES ̂  100
101 Salaries & Wages

OTHER SERVICES - 200
209 Sundry
212 Tel, & Tel,
215 Car Allowance
232 Printing
282 Band Concert

TOTAL 200

MATERIALS & SUPPLIES - 300
314 Chemical
323 Electrical
364 Playground
368 Recreation
399 Sundry

TOTAL 300

FIXED CHARGES «- 400
414 Rent - Public Address

MAINTENANCE - 500
510 Grounds """
520 Buildings
530 Machinery
550 Other Equipment

TOTAL 500

TOTAL EXPENSES

TEXAS ^ =

5401
DN

EXPENDED
- ACTUAL . ESEIMAflSB

1951 1952

$ ij-2,683 £

$ 1,231 &>

635
280

3,100
§ 5, 246 £

773
2,123

473
$ 3,901 §

^ PQ1* ft^ <5 yo jp

S 5,088 $
493
954

2,885
0 ?,4SO $

£ 59, 543 $

45,642 |

1,450 $
20

1,000
390

2,860 $

650 $
920

2,000

450
4, 020 $

310 $

5, 800 §
1,200

900
1,160
9,060 $

61,892 §

98

PROPOSED
1953

55,772

1,800
20

750
400

2,970

650
1,000

2,500
400

4,550

300

5,500
1,000

900
1,500
8,900

72, 492



101

209
211
212
215
232
242

323
368

5io
520
530
550

ACCOUB! .KO. 5402
RECREATION
ATHLETICS

EXPELTDED
ACTUAL SSEIii/^JJ
1951 .1952

PEHSOlfAL SERVICES - 100
Salaries & Wages $ 6,742 $ 7,684

OTHER SEEVICES - 200
Sundry $ 6,2l3 $ 7,000
Postage 22 20
101. & Tel. 9 20
Car Allowance 390 220
Printing 152 100
35uel - Gas • 14

TOTAL - 200 $ 6,800 $ 7*360

IIATEIUALS & SUPPLIES - 300
Electrical $ 410 $ 300
Recreation 679 550

TOTAL - 300 $ 1,089 0 850

UAnHHL'AlTCE - 500
C-rounds - $ 503 0 340
Buildings 2 230
Machinery
Other Eouinment 23 10

TOTAL - 500 $ 528 $ 580

TOTAL EXPENSES $ 15.159 $ 16,474

/2 *>/

1244
99

PROPOSED
1953 '

3 6,6¥i-

$ 7,000
20
20

400
100

$ ?»540

$ 400
600

$ 1,000

$ 350
150
10

$ 5io

$ 15,694



101

212
215
232
242
251

323
337
355
364
368
399

510
520
530
54o
550

PERSONAL SSEHCBS - 100
Salaries & VJages

OTEEP. SERVICES - 200
Tel. & Tel.
Car Allowance
Printing
Fuel ~ Gas
Laundry

TOTAL - 200

KAT."HIALS & SUPPLIES - 300
Electrical .
Household
Office
Playground
Recreation
Sundry

TOTAL - 300

MAIITTSLTAITCE - 500
G-rounds
Buildings
Machinery
Office Equipment
Other Equipment

TOTAL « 5 0 0

TOTAL EXPENSES

: (-1 1 T ur MUS> 1 IIN, 1 tArtS - =

ACCOWT HO. 5^03
ESCHEAT IOH

AUSTIN ATI&ETIC CLUB

EXPEijDED
•AOTU/J, '
1951

$ 11,933

% 103
238
1?2
368
11

$ 892

$ 42
158

30
46

171
1

$ 448

$ 25
135
157
13
66

$ 396

$ 13.669

SSSIilAIE
1952 .

6 13,902

$ 100
300
110
300 '

30
840

i\ 210
150
10

270
10

$ 650

0 30
310
100

10
200

$ 650
0 16, 042

1845
100

PROPOSED
1953

$ 16,610

$ 100
300
100
250
30

780

$ 50 ,
110

20

270
20

$ 470

$ 100
250
200
50
80

$ 680

$ 18,540



CITY OF AUSTIN, TEXAS =

ACCOUNT NO, 5404
RECREATION

COLISEUM

PERSONAL SERVICES - 100
101 salaries'* Wages

OTHER SERVICES'- 200
212 Tel. & Teli
232 Printing
242 £uel - Gas
251 Laundry

TOTAL 200

MATERIALS & SUPPLIES - 300
323
336
337

Electrical
Hardware
Household

399 Sundry
TOTAL: 300

MAINTENANCE - 500
510 Grounds
520 Buildings
530 Equipment
550 Other Equipment

TOTAL 500

TOTAL EXPENSES

>4C
I

)4

1246
101

EXPENDED

ft
V

f.

V

tt

¥

ft.
Si"

1951

6, 063 &

48 §
24

1,341
45

1, 458 g

155 £

121
21

297 3

105 $
877

2,041
254

MIMAIEE
1952

7,793 i

40 i

1,200
80

1,320 C

200 C
10

150
50

410 i

100 C
420

2,700
. 420

PROPOSED
• 1953

6,404

50

1,.200
80

1,330

200

150
100
450

100
850

2,400
400

£ 3,277 fc 3,640

i 11,095 $ 13,165 11,934



CITY OF AUSTIN. TEXAS

ACCOUNT NO. 5405
RECREATION

PERSONAL SERVICES - 100
101 Salaries & Wages

OmER SERVICES - 200
212 Tei. & Tel.
215 ' Car Allowance
23£ Printing
242 Fuel - Gas

TOTAL 200

MATERIAL & SUPPLIES • 500
323 Electrical
336 Hardware
337 Household
355 Office
364 Playground
368 Recreation
399 Sundry

TOTAL 300

MAINTENANCE - 500
510 Grounds
520 Buildings
550 Other Equipment

TOTAL 500

405

CENTER

1247
102

EXPENDED
ACTUAL '
1951

0 5,075 $

V 20 $

36
11

£ 67 {

$ 4 {

34

287

$ 315 5

$ 178 {
4
2

5 184 i

ESTIMATE
1952

S 5,438 $

? 160 4
120
40
30

> 350 4

; 5 i|

30

300

335 i

^ 230 C
50
10
290 {

PROPOSED
1953

t 5,544

160
120
40
30

350 .

10

40

250
20
320

250
50
50
350

TOTAL EXPENSES 5,641 6,413 6,564



ACCOUNT NO. 5406
RECREATION

HANCOCK COMMUNITY CENTER

1248
103

EXPENDED

PERSONAL SERVICES - 100
101 Salaries & Wages $

OTHER SOTICES - 200
212 Tel. & Tel. &
215 Car Allowance
232 Printing
242 Fuel - Gas
251 Laundry

TOTAL - 200 §

MATERIALS & SUPPLIES - 300
323 Electrical $
337 Household
355 Office
368 Recreation
399 Sundry

TOTAL - 300 §

MAINTENANCE - 500
520 Buildings $
530 Machinery
550 Other Equipment

TOTAL - 500 $

TOTAL EXPENSES §

ACTUAL
1951

10,353

93
216
136
253

69̂

23
64

156
.„ 4_

247

82
172
317
571

11,869

ESTIMATED
1952

__S 11,590

9 100
180
75
380
10

$ 745

9 20
100
5

200
20

$ 345

8 200
300
400

£ 900

8 13,580

PROPOSED
1953 _

0 12 , 608

9 100
180
75
380
10

£ 745

5 30
100
10
200
20

0 360

(J 200
300
300

0 800

8 14,513



101

209
212
215
242

323
336
337
364
368
399

414

510
520
530
540
550

PEESOITAL SERVICES - 100
Salaries & Wages

OTHEE S3HVICES - 200
Sundry
Tel. & Tel.
Car Allowance
luel - Gas

TOTAL - 200

lUTEHALS & SUPPLIES - 100
Electrical
Hardware
Household
Playground
Seer eat ion
Sundry

TOTAL - 300

FIXED CEABOES -'400
Bent ~ Public Address

MAIITEBLTAITCE - 500
Grounds
Buildings
Machinery
Office Equipment
Other Dcuipment

TOTAL - 500

TOTAL EXPENSES

== <-;irY 01- AUbi iN, it*AS -• • "•••••- =

ACCOUJ3T HO. 5501
ESCEEATIOU

COLOESD ACTIVITIES

EXPEiID3D
ACTUAL
1951

$ 13,401 $

$ 259 0
246
240
465

$ .1,210 $

$ 236 0

82
204

15
$ 537 0

$ 109 0

0 315 0
128
47

71
"* 561 0

$ 15 t 818 $

ESTIMATE
1952

15>S6l

190
200
240
350
980

400
15

150
380

80
1,025

120

290
370
10
30

260
960

13,946

1249
104

PROPOSED
1953

$ 17*319

$ 180
200
300
350

$ 1,030

$ 350
20

150
_. ^
300
80

$ 900

$ 120

$ 500
200
10
30

460
$ 1,200

$ 20,569



101

212
214

337
399

510
520
530
550

ACCOUIW 170. 5502
EECBEATIOH

LAKE AUSOT MDHIOtEAL PAEK

EXPElTDnD
ACTUAL ESOMMA9SB

1951 1952

PISS01TAT, SESYICES -100
Salaries & tfages $• 1.800 0 2,3^2

OE33H SDEVICES - 200
?el. A Tel. $ 65 $ 70
Transport at ion , 180 320

" TOTAL - 200 $ 245 0 390

KAEERJUffiS & SUPPLIES - 300
Household $ 4 $ 5
finery 5 100.

" TOTAL - 300 $ 9 $ 105

I.IAI1TTJHA1TC£ - 500
Grounds $ W 0 200
Buildings 29 520

Jlachinery 117 90
nt.hflr TSoninment 140 _. ._. 1^0

TO'O?̂  - 500 $ 764 $ 1,000

COTAL EXPENSES $ 2,818 $ 3»Gl7

1350
105

PROPOSED
1953

$ 3.316

$ 70
300

$ 370

$ 20
80

$ 100

$ 500
175
250

... 75. ....
$ 1,000

$ 4,786



CITY OF AUSTIN, TEXAS =

1251
ACCOUNT NO. 560.il 106

RECREATION"'
MJSIC

EXPENDED

J1C3JUAL ' ESTIMATE PROPOSED
1951 1952 1955

PERSONAL SERVICES * 100
1 0 1 Salaries & W a g e s | 7,572 | 1,527 | 1,550

OTHER SERVICES - 200 ;
309 Sundry | $ 35 f '
211 Postage 211 50
212 Tel, & Tel. ' 578 100
252 Printing 159 20
282A Band Concerts , 6,345 5,780
282B Symphony 7,700 10,100

TOTAL 200 f 7 4 3 { 14,2 30 $ 13,880

MATERIALS & SUPPLIES - 300
3 5 2 M u s i c a l $ | ' 2 - |
355 Office 2
599 Sundry 5 15

TOTAL 300 I 5—I ^T?

MAINTENANCE - 500
540 Office Equipment I 19 | f
550 Other Equipment 225 100 100

TOTAL 500 f- 244 ' f TOO $ Ic0~

TOTAL EXPENSES $ 8,,569 f 15,874 $ 15,510



CITY OF AUSTIN. TEXAS

1252
ACCOUNT HO. 5701

BSCJREATIOK
MUSEUM

107

PSRS01TAL SERVICES - 100
101 Salaries & TJages

OT:-~IR SERVICES - 200
209 Sundry
212 Tel. £ Tel.
242 Fuel - C-aa

TOTAL - 200

MATERIALS & SUPPLIES - 300
399 Sundry

EXP21TDED
ACTUAL ESTIMATE

730

125
71

201

5.738

130
100
230

PROPOSED
1953

10
130
75

215

20

510 Grounds
520 Buildings
530 Hachinery

TOTAL -500 11

10
90

-1Q.
110

20
150
10

iso

TOTAL EXPMSBS 6,083 $ 6,109



CITY OF AUSTIN, TEXAS =

1253

913

ACCOUNT ITO. 5801
KSCBEATION

CAPITAL OUTLAY

CAPITAL OUTLAY - 900
Land
Improvements to Grotmds

921 Buildings
931 HotorecL Eojuipment
941 Office Houipiaent
951 Other Ecuipment

COTAL OUTLAY

EXPEITDID
ACTUAL
...1951

5,150
6,^64-
3.226

8,236
23,096

33HPIHA2JS
1952

108

PHOPOSSD
1953

13 , 225
12,296
2,351
3,295

5.100
2,700
4,140

228

39,073 15.212



CITY OF AUSTIN, TEXAS ^

ACCOUJ2T HO. 5901
BECRKATIOH

MAISTEHAHCB VJOEK SHOP

1254

SERVICES - 100
101 Salaries ^J Wages

SH SSSYICES - 200
Transportation

IIAEEHIALS & STJPFLIES -300
399 Sundry

- ̂ 00
520 Buildings
530 I-tachinery
550 Other Dcuipment

TOEAL 500

19J1

1 , 395

35

12
32

2

192

$ 19.207 $ 19,915

80

20
70
20

PKOPOS2D
193

21,908

$ 1 , 780 $ 1 , 500

80

50
75
20

110

EXPEHSES $ 20,683 0 21,885 $ 23,633



CITY OF AUSTIN, TEXAS

LIBRARIES
SUMMARY

OPERATING

1255
no

MAIN LIBRARY
Personal Services
Other Current Expenses
TOTAL

BRANCH LIBRARY
Personal Services
Other Current Expenses

TOTAL

TOTAL EXPENSES
SUMMARY:
Personal Services
Other Current Expenses
TOTAL EXPENSES

EXPENDED
ACTUAL ESTIMATED PROPOSED

1951 1952 1953

$46,628
87,205
72,833

$ 6,639
2,067
8,706

81,539

52,267
29.272

!57,595
33,706

6,565
3.816

64,160
37,522

$66,432
35,500

91,301 |101,932

7,092
5,490

|10,582

|112,514

73,524
38,990

81,539 $101,682

Main Library
Branch Library

TOTAL OUTLAY

GRAND TOTAL

TOTAL EXPENSES
TOTAL OUTLAY
GRAND TOTAL

CAPITAL OUTLAY

$ 5,686
505

5,989

$ 87,528

COMBINED TOTAL

& 81,539
5.989

4,404
800

9 5,204

1106,886

$101,682
5̂ 204

$ 3,000
200

$ 3,200

$115,714

$112,514
5,200

87,528 $106,886 $115,714



CITY OF AUSTIN, TEXAS =

ACCOUNT HO. 6101 II:L

LIBRARIES
MAIN LIBRARY

PERSONAL SERVICES

RATE
AMOUNT...

1 Librarian $ * 396 I 4,752
1 Librarian - County 29° 3,4̂
1 Librarian - Reference 271 3,252
1 Librarian - Children's 271 3,252
1 Librarian - Circulation 264 3,168
1 Asst. Librarian & Cataloger 309 3,708
1 Cataloger»s Asst. 174 180 2,148

Asst. Cataloger - Part Time 112 1,344
Cataloger's Asst. ~ Part Time .97 hr, 1,500

1 Librarian - Extension 178 2,136
1 Asst. Ref. Librarian 201 2,412

Asst, Ref. Librarian - Part Time 110 1,320
1 Supervisor of Processing . • 222 2,664
1 Typist - Processing Division . 174 2,088
1 Asst. to County Librarian 212 2,544
1 Bookmobile Driver . 201 2,412

Bookmobile Asst. , 1.10 hr. 1,400
1 Loan Desk,Asst. & Records Clerk 185 2,220

6 Loan Desk Assts. - Part Time
2 Senior Assistants 91 115 2,472
4 Senior Assistants .97 hr, 1.05 -hr. 4,-200

3 Loan Desk Assts. - Jr. Grade .77 hr. 2,400
1 Asst, Supervisor of Processing 180 2,160
1 Janitor - Messenger 176 2,112
1 Janitor 149 1,738

6 Pages ,55 lor, 2,500
Extra Help _ 3,000

17 TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES $ 66,432



PERSONAL " 100
101 Salaries & Vlages

OTHER SERVICES_-̂ 2QQ
211 Postage
212 Tel. & Tel.
213 Traveling
214 Transportation
215 Car Allowance
231 Advertising
232 Printing
242 Fuel - Gas
251 Laundry

TOTAL - 200 -

MATERIALS & SUPPLIES - 300
309 Books
337 Household
355 Office
361 Pediodicals
399 Sundry

TOTAL - 300

FIXED CHANGES - 400
Subscriptions & Dues

NANCB - 500
510 Grounds
520 Buildings .
530 Machinery
540 Office Equipment
550 Other Equipment

TOTAL - 500

TOTAL EXPANSES

CAPITAL OUTLAY - 900
913 Improvement to Grounds
921 Buildings & Grounds
941 Office Equipment
951 Other Equipment

TOTAL OUTLAY

TOTAL

TEXAS ~ •• " =

). 6101
ns
3RARI

EXP3
ACTUAL
1951

| 45,628 .

$ 427
527
213

1,058
360
-0-

1,345
566

. 1S_
if1 4, 514

$ 18,095
243

1,180
1,385

246
* 21,149

$ 195

$ -0-
481
866
-0-

»d> —
f~T,347

1 72,833

$ -0-
-0~

1,959
3.J.727

5 5,686

1 78,519

NDED
53STIM&TED

1952,

_4 .57^59.5

1 780
573
250

1,761
640
60

1,400
342

20
T~~*5,826~

$ 22,487
383.

1,868
650
707

$ 26,095

..* 223

$ 125
787
600
20
30

$ 1,562

* 91,301

5 8G4
120

3,400
-0-

«* 4, 404

$ 95,705

Z '" jT~"Trt'~^ •mi»'-''-"^ '̂*"*'

112

PROPOSED
.1953

1 66,432

$ 800
700
250

1,800
720 '
-0-

1,500
430
-0-

" § 6,200

9 24, 000
300

1,800
1,600

300
I 28,000

$ 200

(!S f\

500
600

•-0-

—0—$ 1,100

I 101,932

<•!* A '^p —U**

-0-
3,000

-0-
$ 3,000

$ 104,932



CITY OF AUSTIN. TEXAS - .-----= • . . ^-~? f| Q K~

ACCOUNT HO. 6102 113
LIBRARIES

BRANCH LIBRARY
PERSONAL SERVICES

RATE
_MIN, MAX. AM3UHT

1 Supervisor $ $ 216 $ 2,592
1 Library Aide 170 2,040
1 Janitor 155 1,860
_ Extra Help .77 hr, 600
3 F77092



ACCOUNT NO. 6102
LIBRARIES
BRANCH LIBRARY

JtTfrtW—

. 114

EXP3ND.D

PERSONAL SERVICES - 100
101 Salaries & Wages

OTHER ST2RVICES - 200
211 Postage
212 Tel. & Tel
215 Car Allowance
232 Printing
242 Fuel - Gas

TOTAL - 200

MATI3RIALS & SUPPLIES - 300
309 B^oks
337 Household
355 Office
361 Periodicals

TOTAL - 300

FIXED CHARGES - 400
441 Subscriptions & Dues

MAINTENANCE - 500
510 Grounds
520 Buildings
550 Other Equipment

TOTAL - 500

TOTAL EXPENSES

CAPITAL OUTLAY - 900
941 Office Equipment
951 Other Equipment

TOTAL OUTLAY

GRAND TOTAL

ACTUAL
1951

$ 6 ,639

$ 6
99
-0-
-0-
28

1 133

$ 1,415
17
43
346

$ 1,821

* -0-

5$ 17
71
25

$ 113

1 8,706

$ 303
-0-

*" ,303

* 9,009

ESTIMATED
1952 _ _

$.6,565

1 25
77
120
100

_ 85 _
1 407

$ 2,996
50
120
153

1 3,319

S 5 .

$ 35
50
-0-

1 85

I 10,381

$ 400
400

$ 800

$ 11,181

PROPOSED
1953

.*_ 7,092

1 25
'80
120
100

. . 85_
$ 410

1 2,500
50
75
400

^ 3,025

_i 5

$ -0
50
-0-

$ 50

$ 10,582

$ 1^0
100

~J 200

1 10,782



CITY OF AUSTIN, TEXAS

115
CLEARING ACCOUNTS ^

SUMMARY.
OPERATING '

EXPENDED
ACTUAL ESTIMATED PROPOSED
_1251 1952 1953

BUILDINGS & (BOUNDS ~"
Personal Services 0 20,538 $ 29,805 $ 32,324
Other Current Expenses i§i072 28,100 20,260.
TOTAL 5 39,610~~§57,905 "5 52,584

OFFICE SUPPLY SHOP;
Personal Services $ 6,345 § 9,479 S 10,818

Deduct: Charges Distributed to
Other Divisions ft 6,345 5 9̂479.. _0 10,818

TOTAL 5 5 I

AUTO REPAIR SHOP;
Personal Services 0 31,686 8 36,185 5 44,482
Other Current Expenses 7,771 6?345 7.000

5 397457 § 22,530~151,482

Deduct; Charges Distributed to
Other Divisions 3 39.457 0 42,530 $ 51,482
TOTAL 5 s? §

COMMUNICATIONS DEPARTMENT;
Personal Services 0 3 § 15,011
Other Current Expenses . 4,725

3 5 5 19,735
Deduct; Charges Distributed to
Other Divisions 19,736
TOTAL 5 sT ~~§

TABULATING DIVISION;
Personal Services 5 0 § 53,268
Other Current Expenses ... .̂ 30̂ 000

5 _ 5 j- 83̂ 6a

Deduct: Charges Distributed to
Other Divisions 83,268
TOTAL -' 3 0 9

SUMMARY;
Personal Services $ 58,569 0 75,469 8 155,903
Other Current Expenses 26̂ 843 34»44-5 6lf985

3857412 § 109,̂ 14 0 217,888
Deduct; Charges Distributed to
Other Divisions 45,802 52̂ 009 165V3Q4
TOTAL 3 393lO "T" 57,905~15 52,584



.
CITY OF AUSTIN. TEXAS =

CLEARING ACCOUNTS 116
SUMMARY

EXPENDED
ACTUAL ESTIMATED PROPOSED
1951 1955,,. M 1953..-

OAPITAL OUTLAY
Buildines & Grounds ?? 1,182 § 0 •
Office Supply Shop 4,413 1,362 1,100
Auto Repair Shop 1,793 1,400 1,600
Communications Dept, \ 4*500

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY $ 7,388" 8 2,762 $ 7,200

COMBIM3 TOTAL
Total Expenses 5" 39,610 § 57,905 9 52,584
Total Outlay 7,383 2^762 7,200

GRAND TOTAL 5 46,9§8 $ 60,667 8 59,784



101

214

313
336
348
359
371
399

520

931

1

1
1
4
2

1
1
1
12

ACCOUNT NO. 9001
CLEARING ACCOUNTS

BUILDINGS & GROUNDS

EXPENDED
ACTUAL ESTIMATED
1951 1952

PERSONAL SERVICES - 100
Salaries & Wages $ 20̂ 538 $ 29,805

OTHER SERVICES - 200
Transportation" $ 1;235 $ 2,300

MATERIALS & SUPPLIES - 300
Cement $ 174 $ 400
Hardware 326 800
Lumber .2,508 8,000
Paint 3,640 2,600
Sand 50
Sundry 11 > 173 13,150
TOTAL - 300 $ 17,821 $ 25,000

MAINTENANCE - 500
Buildings & Structures $ 16 $ bOO

TOTAL EXPENSES $ 39,6lO .$ 57,905'

CAPITAL OUTLAY - 900
Motored Equ'ipment $ 1,182 $

GRAND TOTAL $ 40,792 $ 57,905

PERSONAL SERVICES

RATE
MWC. MIN,

Superintendent of Buildings
& Grounds & Parks $ $ 450
Foreman - Carpenter 296
Carpenter & Furniture Repairman 236
Carpenters 226 248
Painters
1 Senior Painter 242
1 Junior Painter 220

Clerk . 99
Carpenter Helper .89
Laborer . 83
TOTAL PERSONAL SERVICES

1262
117

PROPOSED
1953

$ 32,324

$ 2,300 •

$ 500
800

7,000
2,800

60
6,150

$ 17,310

$ '650

$ 52,584

$

$ 52,584

AMOUNT

i 2,700
3,552 ,
2,832
11,354
5,544

2,317
2,083
1,942

$ 32,32?



CITY OF AUSTIN, TEXAS =

263
ACCOUNT NO, 9002
CLEARING ACCOUNT
OFFICE SUPPLY SHOP

118

PERSONAL SERVICES .- 100
101 Salareis & Wages

CAPTIAL OUTLAY - 900
Office Equipment

GRAND TOTAL

DEDUCT: Charges Distributed
to other Divisions

EXPENDED
ACTUAL ESTIMATED PROPOSED

1951 1952 1953

6.3*15 9.^79 $ 10,818

$ 10,758 $ 1C

* 6 ,345* 9.V79

11,918

103818
1,362 $ 1,100

PERSONAL SERVICES;

RATE
MIN. MAX.

1 Operator
1 Mimeograph Operator
1 Multilith Operator
1 Bruning Copying Machine Operator

Merit Increase

309
216
201

AMOUNT

$ 3,708

89
2,412.
2,0^0

66
$ 10,818



CITY OF AUSTIN, TEXAS =

ACCOUNT WO. 9003
CIEARING ACCOUNT
AUTO REPAIR SHOP

119

PERSONAL SERVICES - 100
101 Salaries & Wages

OTHER SERVICES -200
214 Transportation
271 Sundry

TOTAL - 200

MAITERIALS & SUPPLIES - 300
337 Household
356 Oxygen
399 Sundry

TOTAL - 300

TOTAL EXPENSES

CAPITAL OUTLAY - 900
951 Other Equipment

GRAND TOTAL

DEDUCT: Charges Distributed
to Other Divisions

EXPENDED
ACTUAL ESTIMATED

1952

31,686 $ 36,185

$ 821
632

800
350

$ 1>793 1,400

PROPOSED
1953

44,482

1,000
400

$1,453 $ 1,150 $ 1,400

$ 580 $ 600 $ 500
77 95 100

5,661 4,500 5,000
$ 6,318 $ 5,195 $ 5,600

$ 39,^57 $ 42,530 $ 51,482

1,600

$ 41,250 $ 43,930 $ 53,082

* 39,^57 $ **a»530 $ 51,482
1,793 * 1,400 1,600

PERSONAL SERVICES

1 Foreman
1 Storeroom Clerk 8s Partsman

12 Mechanics
9 Class "A"
3 Class "C"
Grease Men2

IS

.-. 'RATE
MIN. -MAX

$

$ 236
189

77 hr

365
226

248
202

86

AMOUNT

$ 4,380
2,712 .

26,568
7,008

hr 3,8lU
$^47482



CITY OF AUSTIN, TEXAS =

T

ACCOUNT NO. 9005
CJJ2ARING ACCOUNT

COMMUNICATION DEPT.

120

EXPENDED
ACTUAL ESTIMATED
1951 1952

PERSONAL SERVICES - 100
101 Salaries 8s Wages

OTHER SERVICES. - 200
2l4 Transportation

MATERIALS & SUPPLIES - 300
355 Office Supplies
367 Radio Supplies

TOTAL - 300

MAINTENANCE - 500
520 Buildings
530 Machinery SB Equipment

TOTAL - 500

TOTAL EXPENSES

CAPITAL OUTIAY - pOO
921 Building
931 Motored Equipment
951 Other Equipment

TOTAL - 900

GRAND TOTAL

DEDUCT; Charges distrib\ited
to Other Divisions

NOTE: Distribution -

Radio Mechanics:
1 Class "A"
1 Class "B"
2 Class V
Extra Labor

Police 64$ $12,631
Electric 22$ 4,342
Fire 6% 1,18*1
Water 5$ 987
Sewer 3% 592

$19,736

PERSONAL SERVICES

MINy

$

RATE

168 $
138
116

173
142
127

PROPOSED
"J-953 ,

$ 15,011

400

200
4,000

$ 4,200

$ 50
75

$ 125

$ 19,736.

3,500-'
500
50Q;

f 4,500

$ 24,236

$ 19,786
4,500

AMOUNT

$ 3,990
3,276
5,7^5
2,000

IP 15,011



CITY OF AUSTIN, TEXAS =

ACCOUNT NO. 9006
CLEARING ACCOUNTS
TABULATING DIVISION

ACTUAL
_j££L.

PERSONAL SERVICES"- 100
101 Salaries & Wages

FKglLCHARGES - 400
4-17 Equipment Rental

Deducts Charges Distributed to
Other Divisions

PERSONAL SERVICES

121

ESTIMATED PROPOSED
1952 . 1953

$ 53,268

JH> 83,268

83,268
-0-

1
2
1
3
5
3

'15

Supervisor
Assistant Supervisors
Rate Clerk
Accounts Receivable Clerks
Operators
Key Punch Operators
Extra Help

MBL
500
301
243
189
212
189

AMOUNT,

6,000
7,224
2,916
6,804
12,720
6,804
10̂ 800
53,268


